WINDOWS

STAIR NOTES

GLASS DOORS

TESTING AND LABELING.

EXTERIOR WINDOWS AND GLASS DOORS SHALL BE TESTED BY AN
APPROVED INDEPENDENT TESTING LABORATORY, AND SHALL BE
LABELED WITH AN APPROVED LABEL IDENTIFYING THE MANUFACTURER,
PERFORMANCE CHARACTERISTICS AND APPROVED PRODUCT
CERTIFICATION AGENCY, TESTING LABORATORY, EVALUATION ENTITY OR
MIAMI-DADE PRODUCT APPROVAL TO INDICATE COMPLIANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS OF ONE OF THE FOLLOWING SPECIFICATIONS:

ANSI/AAMA/NWWDA 101/1.S. 2 OR 101/1.S. 2/NAFS OR
AAMA/WDMA/CSA 101/1.S. 2/A440 OR TAS 202 (HVHZ SHALL
COMPLY WITH TAS 202 UTILIZING ASTM E 1300-98 OR ASTM E
1300-02.

EXCEPTIONS:

1. DOOR ASSEMBLIES INSTALLED IN NONHABITABLE AREAS WHERE
THE DOOR ASSEMBLY AND AREA ARE DESIGNED TO ACCEPT
WATER INFILTRATION NEED NOT BE TESTED FOR WATER
INFILTRATION.

2. DOOR ASSEMBLIES INSTALLED WHERE THE OVERHANG (OH)
RATIO IS EQUAL TO OR MORE THAN 1 NEED NOT BE TESTED
FOR WATER INFILTRATION. THE OVERHANG RATIO SHALL BE
CALCULATED BY THE FOLLOWING EQUATION:

OH RATIO = OH LENGTH/OH HEIGHT

WHERE:

OH LENGTH= THE HORIZONTAL MEASURE OF HOW FAR AN
OVERHANG OVER A DOOR PROJECTS OUT FROM DOOR
SURFACE.
OH HEIGHT= THE VERTICAL MEASURE OF THE DISTANCE FROM
THE DOOR SILL TO THE BOTTOM OF THE OVERHANG OVER A
DOOR.

3. PASS-THROUGH WINDOWS FOR SERVING FROM A
SINGLE-FAMILY KITCHEN, WHERE PROTECTED BY A ROOF
OVERHANG OF 5 FEET (1.5 M) OR MORE SHALL BE EXEMPTED
FROM THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE WATER INFILTRATION TEST.

PERMANENT LABEL.
THE PERMANENT LABEL IS LIMITED TO ONLY ONE DESIGN PRESSURE
RATING PER REFERENCE STANDARD PER LABEL.

EXTERIOR WINDOWS AND GLASS DOORS SHALL BE LABELED WITH A
TEMPORARY SUPPLEMENTAL LABEL PRINTED AND APPLIED BY THE
MANUFACTURER. THE LABEL SHALL IDENTIFY THE MANUFACTURER,
PRODUCTS MODEL/SERIES NUMBER, POSITIVE AND NEGATIVE DESIGN
PRESSURE RATING, PRODUCTS MAXIMUM SIZE, GLAZING THICKNESS,
INDICATE IMPACT RATED IF APPLICABLE, FLORIDA PRODUCT APPROVAL
OR MIAMI-DADE PRODUCT APPROVAL NUMBER IF APPLICABLE, AND
APPLICABLE TEST STANDARD. THE SUPPLEMENTAL LABEL IS LIMITED
TO ONLY ONE DESIGN PRESSURE RATING PER REFERENCE STANDARD
PER LABEL. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL LABEL SHALL REMAIN ON THE
WINDOW UNTIL FINAL APPROVAL BY THE BUILDING OFFICIAL.

THE PERMANENT LABEL SHALL ALWAYS BE THE DEFAULT LABEL IN
CASE THE TEMPORARY LABEL IS MISSING OR NO LONGER LEGIBLE
FOR FINAL APPROVAL BY THE BUILDING OFFICIAL.

GLASS STRENGTH:

PRODUCTS TESTED AND LABELED AS CONFORMING TO
ANSI/AAMA/NWWDA 101/1.S. 2 OR 101/1.S. 2/NAFS OR
AAMA/WDMA/CSA 101/1.S. 2/A440 OR TAS 202 SHALL NOT BE
SUBJECT TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF SECTIONS 2403.2 OR 2403.3
OR 2404.1. DETERMINATION OF LOAD RESISTANCE OF GLASS FOR
SPECIFIC LOADS OF PRODUCTS NOT TESTED AND CERTIFIED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 1714.5.2.1 SHALL BE DESIGNED AND
LABELED TO COMPLY WITH ASTM E 1300 IN ACCORDANCE WITH
SECTION 2404. THE SUPPLEMENTAL LABEL SHALL DESIGNATE THE
TYPE AND THICKNESS OF GLASS OR GLAZING MATERIAL.
MAXIMUM HEIGHT FROM FLOOR

THE EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE OPENING SHALL HAVE A SILL
HEIGHT OF NOT MORE THAN 44 INCHES (1118 mm) ABOVE THE
FLOOR.

MINIMUM SIZE.
EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE OPENINGS SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM
NET CLEAR OPENING OF 5.7 SQUARE FEET.

EXCEPTION:
1. THE MINIMUM NET CLEAR OPENING FOR EMERGENCY ESCAPE
AND RESCUE GRADE-FLOOR OPENINGS SHALL BE 5 SQ FT.

MAXIMUM HEIGHT FROM FLOOR.

EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE OPENINGS SHALL HAVE THE
BOTTOM OF THE CLEAR OPENING NOT GREATER THAN 44 INCHES
MEASURED FROM THE FLOOR.

OPERATIONAL CONSTRAINTS.

EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE OPENINGS SHALL BE OPERATIONAL
FROM THE INSIDE OF THE ROOM WITHOUT THE USE OF KEYS OR
TOOLS. BARS, GRILLES, GRATES OR SIMILAR DEVICES ARE PERMITTED
TO BE PLACED OVER EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE OPENINGS
PROVIDED THE MINIMUM NET CLEAR OPENING SIZE COMPLIES WITH
SECTION 1026.2 AND SUCH DEVICES SHALL BE RELEASABLE OR
REMOVABLE FROM THE INSIDE WITHOUT THE USE OF A KEY, TOOL

OR FORCE GREATER THAN THAT WHICH IS REQUIRED FOR NORMAL
OPERATION OF THE ESCAPE AND RESCUE OPENING.

FALL PROTECTION

WHERE THE OPENING OF THE SILL PORTION OF AN OPERABLE
WINDOW IS LOCATED MORE THAN 72 INCHES (1829 MM) ABOVE THE
FINISHED GRADE OR OTHER SURFACE BELOW, THE LOWEST PART OF
THE CLEAR OPENING OF THE WINDOW SHALL BE AT A HEIGHT NOT
LESS THAN 24 INCHES (610 MM) ABOVE THE FINISHED FLOOR
SURFACE OF THE ROOM IN WHICH THE WINDOW IS LOCATED. GLAZING
BETWEEN THE FLOOR AND A HEIGHT OF 24 INCHES (610 MM) SHALL

BE FIXED OR HAVE OPENINGS THROUGH WHICH A 4-INCH (102 MM)
DIAMETER SPHERE CANNOT PASS.

EXCEPTION : OPENINGS THAT ARE PROVIDED WITH WINDOW GUARDS
THAT COMPLY WITH ASTM F 2006 OR F 2090.

GLAZING & WET SURFACES

GLAZING IN WALLS, ENCLOSURES, OR FENCES OR FACING HOT TUBS, SPAS,
WHIRLPOOLS, SAUNAS, STEAM ROOMS, BATH TUBS, SHOWERS AND INDOOR
OR OUTDOOR SWIMMING POOLS WHERE THE BOTTOM EDGE OF THE
GLAZING IS LESS THAN 60" MEASURED VERTICALLY ABOVE ANY STANDING
SURFACE SHALL BE CONSIDERED A HAZARDOUS LOCATION. THIS SHALL
APPLY TO SINGLE GLAZING AND EACH PANE IN MULTIPLE GLAZING

EXCEPTION: GLAZING THAT IS MORE THAN 60" MEASURED HORIZONTALLY
AND IN A STRAIGHT LINE, FROM THE WATERS EDGE OF A BATHTUB,

HOT TUB, SPA, WHIRLPOOL, OR SWIMMING POOL OR FROM THE

EDGE OF A SHOWER

TREADS AND RISERS

IN GROUP R-3, THE MAXIMUM RISER HEIGHT SHALL BE 7.75" AND
THE MINIMUM TREAD DEPTH, EXCLUSIVE OF NOSING, SHALL BE NOT
LESS THAN 10", THE MINIMUM WINDER TREAD DEPTH AT THE WALK
LINE SHALL BE 10", AND THE MINIMUM WINDER TREAD DEPTH SHALL
BE 6". TREADS AND RISERS OF STAIRS SHALL BE PERMITTED TO BE
SO PROPORTIONED THAT THE SUM OF TWO RISERS AND A TREAD,
EXCLUSIVE OF PROJECTION OF NOSING, IS NOT LESS THAN 24" NOR
MORE THAN 25". EVERY TREAD LESS THAN 10" WIDE SHALL HAVE A
NOSING, OR EFFECTIVE PROJECTION, OF APPROXIMATELY 1" OVER
THE LEVEL IMMEDIATELY BELOW THAT TREAD.

HANDRAILS

STAIRWAYS WITHIN DWELLING UNITS, ARE PERMITTED TO HAVE A
HANDRAIL ON ONE SIDE ONLY. IN GROUP R-3 OCCUPANCIES,
STAIRWAYS HAVING FOUR OR MORE RISERS ABOVE A FLOOR OR
FINISHED GROUND LEVEL SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH HANDRAILS
LOCATED NOT LESS THAN 34" OR MORE THAN 38" ABOVE THE
LEADING EDGE OF A TREAD.

HANDRAIL HEIGHT

HANDRAIL HEIGHT, MEASURED ABOVE STAIR TREAD NOSINGS, OR
FINISH SURFACE OF RAMP SLOPE SHALL BE UNIFORM, NOT LESS
THAN 34" AND NOT MORE THAN 38".

HANDRAIL GRASPABILITY

HANDRAILS WITH A CIRCULAR CROSS-SECTION SHALL HAVE AN
OUTSIDE DIAMETER OF AT LEAST 1.25" AND NOT GREATER THAN 2"
OR SHALL PROVIDE EQUIVALENT GRASPABILITY. IF THE HANDRAIL IS
NOT CIRCULAR, IT SHALL HAVE A PERIMETER DIMENSION OF AT
LEAST 4" AND NOT GREATER THAN 6.25" WITH A MAXIMUM
CROSS-SECTION DIMENSION OF 2.25". EDGES SHALL HAVE A
MINIMUM RADIUS OF 0.01".

HANDRAIL CONTINUITY

HANDRAIL-GRIPPING SURFACES SHALL BE CONTINUOUS, WITHOUT
INTERRUPTION BY NEWEL POSTS OR OTHER OBSTRUCTIONS.

EXCEPTIONS:

1. HANDRAILS WITHIN DWELLING UNITS ARE PERMITTED TO BE
INTERRUPTED BY A NEWEL POST AT A STAIR OR RAMP
LANDING.

2. WITHIN A DWELLING UNIT, THE USE OF A VOLUTE, TURNOUT
OR STARTING EASING IS ALLOWED ON THE LOWEST TREAD.

3. HANDRAIL BRACKETS OR BALUSTERS ATTACHED TO THE
BOTTOM SURFACE OF THE HANDRAIL SHALL NOT BE
CONSIDERED OBSTRUCTIONS TO GRASPABILITY,

PROVIDED THAT THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS ARE MET:
3.1.  THEY DO NOT PROJECT HORIZ BEYOND THE SIDES OF
THE HANDRAIL WITHIN 17" OF THE BOTTOM OF THE HANDRAIL
AND PROVIDED THAT, FOR EACH 1/2" OF ADDITIONAL
HANDRAIL PERIMETER DIMENSION ABOVE 4", THE VERTICAL
CLEARANCE DIMENSION OF 172" CAN BE REDUCED BY 1/8".
3.2. THEY HAVE EDGES WITH A RADIUS OF NOT LESS THAN .01".

3.3. THEY OBSTRUCT NOT IN EXCESS OF 20 PERCENT OF
THE HANDRAIL LENGTH.

HANDRAIL EXTENSIONS

HANDRAILS SHALL RETURN TO A WALL, GUARD OR THE WALKING
SURFACE OR SHALL BE CONTINUOUS TO THE HANDRAIL OF AN
ADJACENT STAIR FLIGHT OR RAMP RUN. AT STAIRWAYS WHERE
HANDRAILS ARE NOT CONTINUOUS BETWEEN FLIGHTS, HANDRAILS
SHALL EXTEND HORIZONTALLY AT LEAST 12" BEYOND TOP RISER
AND CONTINUE TO SLOPE FOR THE DEPTH OF ONE TREAD BEYOND
THE BOTTOM RISER. AT RAMPS WHERE HANDRAILS ARE NOT
CONTINUOUS BETWEEN RUNS, THE HANDRAILS SHALL EXTEND
HORIZONTALLY ABOVE THE LANDING 12" MINIMUM BEYOND THE TOP
AND BOTTOM OF RAMP RUNS.

EXCEPTIONS:
1. HANDRAILS WITHIN A DWELLING UNIT THAT IS NOT REQUIRED
TO BE ACCESSIBLE NEED EXTEND ONLY FROM THE TOP RISER
TO THE BOTTOM RISER.

HANDRAIL CLEARANCE

CLEAR SPACE BETWEEN A HANDRAIL AND A WALL OR OTHER
SURFACE SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF 1.5". A HANDRAIL AND A WALL

OR OTHER SURFACE ADJACENT TO THE HANDRAIL SHALL BE FREE OF
ANY SHARP OR ABRASIVE ELEMENTS.

GUARDS

SHALL BE LOCATED ALONG OPEN-SIDED WALKING SURFACES,
PLATFORMS, STAIRWAYS, RAMPS AND LANDINGS THAT ARE LOCATED
MORE THAN 30" ABOVE THE FLOOR OR GRADE BELOW. GUARDS
SHALL FORM A PROTECTIVE BARRIER NOT LESS THAN 42" HIGH,
MEASURED VERTICALLY ABOVE THE LEADING EDGE OF THE TREAD,
ADJACENT WALKING SURFACE OR ADJACENT SEATBOARD.

EXCEPTIONS:

1. FOR OCCUPANCIES IN GROUP R-3, AND WITHIN INDIVIDUAL
DWELLING UNITS IN OCCUPANCIES IN GROUP R-2, GUARDS
WHOSE TOP RAIL ALSO SERVES AS A HANDRAIL SHALL HAVE A
HEIGHT NOT LESS THAN 34" AND NOT MORE THAN 38" FROM
THE LEADING EDGE OF THE STAIR TREAD NOSING.

OPENING LIMITATIONS.

OPEN GUARDS SHALL HAVE BALUSTERS OR ORNAMENTAL PATTERNS
SUCH THAT A 4"-DIAMETER SPHERE CANNOT PASS THROUGH ANY
OPENING UP TO A HEIGHT OF 34". FROM A HEIGHT OF 34" TO 42"
ABOVE THE ADJACENT WALKING SURFACES, A SPHERE 8" IN
DIAMETER SHALL NOT PASS.

EXCEPTIONS:
1. THE TRIANGULAR OPENINGS FORMED BY THE RISER, TREAD
AND BOTTOM RAIL AT THE OPEN SIDE OF A STAIRWAY SHALL
BE OF A MAXIMUM SIZE SUCH THAT A SPHERE OF 6" IN
DIAMETER CANNOT PASS THROUGH THE OPENING.

5. WITHIN INDIVIDUAL DWELLING UNITS AND SLEEPING UNITS IN
GROUP R-2 AND R-3 OCCUPANCIES, OPENINGS FOR REQUIRED
GUARDS ON THE SIDES OF STAIR TREADS SHALL NOT ALLOW A
SPHERE OF 4.375" TO PASS THROUGH.

SCREEN PORCHES.

PORCHES AND DECKS WHICH ARE ENCLOSED WITH INSECT
SCREENING SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH GUARDS WHERE THE WALKING
SURFACE IS LOCATED MORE THAN 30" ABOVE THE FLOOR OR GRADE
BELOW.

FIRE PROTECTION

HORIZONTAL CONCEALED DRAFT OPENINGS.

Proposed Residence

921 12th St N, St Petersburg, Florida 33705
Parcel ID No: 13-31-16-12834-000-0260

INSPECTION NOTES

FOUNDATION INSPECTION NOTES

A FOUNDATION SURVEY SHALL BE PERFORMED AND A COPY OF THE
SURVEY SHALL BE ON SITE FOR THE BUILDING INSPECTOR'S USE,
OR ALL PROPERTY MARKERS SHALL BE EXPOSED AND A STRING
STRETCHED FROM MARKER TO MARKER TO VERIFY REQUIRED
SETBACKS.

FRAMING INSPECTION NOTES

ALL PLUMBING, ELECTRICAL, AND MECHANICAL ROUGH-INS MUST BE
COMPLETE, INSPECTED, AND APPROVED BEFORE REQUESTING THE
FRAMING INSPECTION (FBC 105.6)

ATTIC VENTILATION

ATTIC SHALL BE INSULATED TO THE UNDERSIDE OF ROOF DECK.
NO VENTILATION SHALL BE REQUIRED

TERMITE TREATMENT

TERMITE PROTECTION SHALL BE PROVIDED BY REGISTERED TERMITICIDES,
INCLUDING SOIL APPLIED PESTICIDES, BAITING SYSTEMS, AND PESTICIDES
APPLIED TO WOOD, OR OTHER APPROVED METHODS OF TERMITE
PROTECTION LABELED FOR USE AS A PREVENTATIVE TREATMENT TO NEW
CONSTRUCTION. UPON COMPLETION OF THE APPLICATION OF THE
TERMITE PROTECTIVE TREATMENT, A CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE SHALL
BE ISSUED TO THE BUILDING DEPARTMENT BY THE LICENSED PEST
CONTROL COMPANY THAT CONTAINS THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT: "THE
BUILDING HAS RECEIVED A COMPLETE TREATMENT FOR THE PREVENTION
OF SUBTERRANEAN TERMITES. TREATMENT IS IN ACCORDANCE WITH
RULES AND LAWS ESTABLISHED BY THE FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF
AGRICULTURE AND CONSUMER SERVICES."

GARAGE DOORS

GARAGE DOOR MANUFACTURER SHALL PROVIDE GARAGE DOORS
THAT MEET WIND LOADS AS SPECIFIED ON THE COVER SHEET.

GARAGE DOOR LABELING:

GARAGE DOORS SHALL BE LABELED WITH A PERMANENT LABEL
PROVIDED BY THE MANUFACTURER. THE LABEL SHALL IDENTIFY THE
MANUFACTURER, THE DOOR MODEL/SERIES NUMBER, THE POSITIVE
AND NEGATIVE DESIGN PRESSURE RATING, INDICATE IMPACT RATED IF
APPLICABLE, THE INSTALLATION INSTRUCTION DRAWING REFERENCE
NUMBER, THE FLORIDA PRODUCT APPROVAL OR MIAMI-DADE
PRODUCT APPROVAL NUMBER IF APPLICABLE, AND APPLICABLE TEST
STANDARDS.

THE REQUIRED GARAGE DOOR COMPONENTS FOR AN APPROVED
GARAGE DOOR ASSEMBLY MAY BE INDICATED USING A CHECKLIST
FORMAT ON THE LABEL. IF A CHECKLIST FORMAT IS USED ON THE
LABEL, THE INSTALLER OR MANUFACTURER SHALL MARK THE
SELECTED COMPONENTS ON THE CHECKLIST THAT ARE REQUIRED TO
ASSEMBLE AN APPROVED GARAGE DOOR SYSTEM.

THE INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS SHALL BE PROVIDED AND AVAILABLE
ON THE JOB SITE.

STRUCTURAL NOTES

REFER TO STRUCTURAL ENGINEERING DRAWINGS FOR FOUNDATIONS,
CONCRETE SPECIFICATIONS, DESIGN LOAD CRITERIA INCLUDING (BUT

NOT LIMITED TO) ROOF LIVE AND DEAD LOADS, FLOOR LIVE AND
DEAD LOADS, AND WIND LOADS.

REFER TO STRUCTURAL ENGINEERING DRAWINGS FOR FRAMING NOTES
AND TYPICAL WOOD TRUSS NOTES AND DETAILS.

ROOF COVERING

CONSTRUCTION TYPE 5B. CLASS 'C' ROOF
ASSEMBLY. AGAINST LIGHT FIRE-TEST EXPOSURE.
CLASS 'C' ROOF ASSEMBLIES AND ROOF COVERINGS
SHALL BE LISTED AND IDENTIFIED AS CLASS 'C' BY
AN APPROVED TESTING AGENCY.

CODE COMPLIANCE

THESE PLANS HAVE BEEN DESIGNED TO MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF:

FLORIDA BUILDING CODE - 8TH EDITION RESIDENTIAL 2023
NEC 2020

OCCUPANCY: R3 DETACHED

CONSTRUCTION TYPE: VB

WINDBORNE DEBRIS ZONE - 145 MPH

FLOOD ZONE "X"
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PRODUCT APPROVALS
Kﬁggg\%_ NO. | MANUFACTURER COMPONENT

FL41650.1 ECO WINDOW SYSTEMS| CASEMENT WINDOWS
FL32389 ECO WINDOW SYSTEMS | ALUM. FIXED WINDOW
FL25674.2 ECO WINDOW SYSTEMS | 2P & 3P SLIDING GLASS DR
FL40096.2 ECO WINDOW SYSTEMS | SINGLE HUNG WINDOW
FL39630 ECO WINDOW SYSTEMS | ALUM. OUTSWING DOOR
FL41740.1 ECO WINDOW SYSTEMS MULLION

CARLISLE COATINGS | SELF ADHERED
FL6785.1 & WATERPROOFING | ROOF UNDERLAYMENT
FL10124 GAF ASPHALT SHINGLE ROOFING
FL16546 CLOPAY OV'HD GARAGE DOOR
FL36904.1 TRI COUNTY METALS METAL PANEL ROOFING
FL13265.1 A aiers SOFFIT
FL13192.7 AN LS SIDING

DELETED |
PSS,

VICINITY PLAN
@ 1 SCALE: N.T.S.
NORTH
GENERAL SHELVES DRYWALL ATTACHMENT
1. REFER TO STRUCTURAL SHEET FOR CODE REQUIREMENTSAND 1. PANTRY SHELVES - 12'W UNO. 1. SCREWS: CEILINGS{12" OC FIELD)
SPECIFICATIONS. 2. LINEN SHELVES - 16"W UNO. (8" OC PERIMETER)
2. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF ROUGH FRAMING OR FACE OF 3. LAUNDRY SHELVES - 12" VINYL CLAD WIRE. WALLS: 24"0C FRAME - (120C FIELD)
MASONRY UNIT. 4. ALL BEDROOM SHELVES - 12'W UNO.

3. FRAME WALLS ARE METAL FRAMING UNO.

4. ALL WOOD IN CONTACT WITH CONCRETE SHALL BE PRESSURE
TREATED.

5. ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE BRACED AND SHORED AS
REQUIRED BY CONTRACTOR TO SAFELY PERFORM THE WORK.

6. REFER TO STRUCTURAL /LINTEL SCHEDULE FOR HEADER AND
LINTEL SIZES.

7. ALL BEARING WALLS SHALL BE FRAMED 16" OC UNO AND NON
BEARING WALLS SHALL BE FRAMED 24" OC UNO.

INSULATION
1. WALLS: R-5.0 - 1X FURRING OVER 3/4" RIGID INSULATION AT CMU

2.ATTIC: R-20 SPRAY FOAM INSULATION, SEE SPECS

BATH ACCESSORIES

1. SEE SHEET A2.6 FOR ACCESSORY MOUNTING HEIGHTS.

2. REFER TO SPECS FOR EXACT KITCHEN AND BATHROOM CABINET
SIZES AND BATHROOM ACCESSORIES.

GLASS
ALL GLASS TUB AND/ OR SHOWER ENCLOSURES SHALL BE
SAFETY GLASS.

2. ALL GLASS WITHIN 18" OF FINISHED FLOOR SHALL BE SAFETY

GLASS.

SEE PLAN AND SECTIONS FOR WINDOW LOCATIONS AND

ELEVATIONS.

4. ALL WINDOWS AND SGD SHALL BE ALUMINUM UNO ALL WINDOWS
AND DOORS CAULKED.

5. WINDOWS, EXTERIOR DOORS, AND OTHER VENDOR PROVIDED
EXTERIOR CLADDING SHALL COMPLY WITH THE DESIGN CRITERIA
SET FORTH IN THE WIND LOAD NOTES ON GO0.1.

@

16"0C FRAME - (16"OC FIELD)
16" OR 24" OC FRAME
(8" OC PERIMETER)
*  SCREWS SHALL BE TYPE 'S' OR TYPE 'W' PER ASTM-C 1002
** FURRING CHANNELS SHALL BE ATTACHED TO CEILING ACCORDING TO
MANUF. SPECS.

EXTERIOR IMPACT PROTECTION

1. ALL EXTERIOR OPENING SHALL BE PROTECTED BY IMPACT RESISTANT
DOORS & WINDOWS

FLOOD ZONE

1. ALL ELECTRICAL & MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT SHALL BE
HIGHER THAN THE DETERMINED FLOOD ELEVATION.

2. ALL MATERIAL AT OR BELOW THE DETERMINED FLOOD ELEVATION
SHALL BE FLOOD RESISTANT.

* ALL OPENINGS SHALL BE IMPACT RESISTANT
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NOTE:
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STORM EVENT AND REMOVE SEDIMENT AHEN
NECESSARY,

2. REMOVED SEDIMENT SHALL BE DEPOSITED
TC AN AREA THAT WILL NOT CONTRIBUTE
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STABILIZED.
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TREE BARRICADE DETAIL

SCALE: NTS

CRCTWH SPREAD | DRI LINE Oft
IR OTHER LIMIT OF TREL PROTECTION

& TS

1.

1= SEE SPECFICATIONS FOH ADDVTIORAL THEE PROTECTHIN REQLIHEMENTS.
2. IF THERE IE NO EXISTING IRRIGATION, EEE SPECIFICATIONE FOR WATERING
FECUREMENTS

3 FRUNING SHALL BE FERFORMED T0 ANE| A3D0 STAMDARDE.

& M EQUIPMENT SHALL OPERATE INSIDE THE PRAOTECTWVE FENCING INCLLIDING

DIURING FEMCE STALLATICH AND REMCTVAL.
5. EEE SITE PREFARATION PLAN FOR ANY MODIFLCATICNS WiITH THE TREE
SRCTECTION ARER

SPECFICATICNS

1 MINELM RADdUE TO BE FROTECTED

A BARRICADES SHALL B PESTALLED A WIS TEM {10) FEET FROM A

PROTECTED TREE
] BARRICADEE BHALL BE BISTALLED A MINIMUM TWENT'Y {20) FEET
FROM A EDGE OF GRAMD TREED
2. TREE PROTECTION FENCE 6°8 HET CHMMN LINK FENCE SECTIOME IN

METAL FRAME SECTIONS: MOLUNT 'WITH STANCHIONS OR STEEL POSTS O

MCYABLE CORE DRLLED COMISETE BLOCKE, INSTALLEDAT I Cfy
CEMTER
&K STEEL POSETS OR AP PROVED EQUAL

I £

BE LARNATED: iM A PLASTIC MATERLAL TO BE WATERFROOF, AMD

FASTENED TO FEMCE WITH PLASTIC ZIFTIES OR EQUIVALENT T PREVENT

SAGGING, LOCATE COME E3GH EVERY S50 ALONC FEMCE

3. BARBIESS 10 HEMAIN N SLACE UNTIL SLL =AVING, CONSTRUCTION SND
HE&AYY EQUIFMENT 15 ClUT OF ARES,

B, INSTALLATEON QOF ARTIF AL BARRIERS SUCH AS PROTECTVE
BaARICADES, FENCES, POETS DR WALLE SHALL NOT DEETROY CR
IRREVERSIELY HARM THE ROOT SYSTEM OF PROJECTED TREES AND
GRAND TREES. FOOTERS FOR WALLS SHALL EMD AT THE POINT WHERE

LARGER ACOTE ARE EMCOUNTERED, AMD THE ROOTS SHALL BE BRIDGED

POST HOLES AND TREMOAES LOCATED CUOSE TO PROTECTED THELS OR

GRAND TREEE EHALL BE ADJUETED TO AWDHD DAMAGE TO MAJOR ROOTE.
T ALL ROOTS TO BE REMOVED DUJRIG THE STE CLEARING PHASE SHALL BE

SEVESED CLEAM AT THE PERIWETER OF THE DESKSMATED PROTECTIVE
RCOT ZOHE

0. o THREE-RICH LAYES OF MULCH Sr6LL BE aPPLIED OVER THE SURFACE
OF EXPOSED ROOTI OF PROTECTED TREES AMND GRAND THEEE DURING
THE SITE CLEARING PHASE: HO CLOSER THAN 1' FROR TRLINE

9. APROTECTIVE RETAIMIMNG WALL SHALL EE CONSTRUCTED AT THE
FERIMETER OF THE PROTECTAVE ROOT 200 aARJUND & PROTECTED
TREZE OR GRAMD THEE WHERE THE PROTECTED TREE OR GRAND THEE
WiLL BE ADVEREELY AFFECTED BY LOWERING THE GRADE

10, ALL TRIMAMING OF FROTECTED, SPECIMEN AND GRAND TRELS DuimdG

DEVELOPMENT SHALL BE DOME EY A QUALIFIED. LICENSED TREE SERVICE

11, RCEOT PRUNING SHALL BE PERFORMED T0 ANS| AN STANDARDS, MUST
BE CLEAN, SEVERED CUTS |MOT JAGGED. FRAYED, ETC.) FERFORMED

WITH A HANDESW OF DOAKD ROOT PRUNER OR AFFROVED EQLHWALEAT

EQUIFENT

FLRTHER iINFORBATION MAY BE ORTAINED FRikd MNFLLAS COUNTY TEDH
WM LIAL

8.5 ¥ 11" CARDEOARD WARNING WITH 2° HGT BLACK LETTERING. 312K TO

PAVEMENT

PROTECTIVE
REAR SLOPE
SI0E SLOAE

25% MIK

SI0E SWALE

1% MIN

TYPE "C" ALL DRAINAGE TO ALLEY LOT LINE WITH A 1% (MIN.) SWALE
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LUCASA DESIGN

2503 N Riverside Dr, Tampa, Florida 33602 ::Phone: (727) 460-8204

(ASSUMED)

DETACHED SF DWELLING
CMU CONSTRUCTION AT FIRST FLOOR

CMU CONSTRUCTION AT SECOND FLOOR

TOTAL SF = 3,964 SF UNDER ROOF
FINISHED FLOOR = 51.2' NAVD88
FLOOD ZONE "X"

PIN: 13-31-16-12834-000-0260

+

FLOOD INSURANCE RATE MAP NUMBER 12103C0217H,
COMMUNITY NUMBER 125148, EFFECTIVE DATE 08/24/2021,
THE ABOVE DESCRIBED PROPERTY APPEARS TO BE IN
ZONE X, DETERMINED TO BE OUTSIDE OF 500 YEAR
FLOOD PLAIN.

+

N
oo

50.00'(P)&M)

DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY SURVEYED:

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

LOT 26, BURKHARD & LEWIS' SUBD., ACCORDING TO THE MAP OR
PLAT THEREOF, AS RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 1, PAGE 18, OF THE
PUBLIC RECORDS OF PINELLAS COUNTY, FLORIDA.

2024 Copyright - LuCasa Design by Planmark Design Studio *No Reproduction of the Designs without Written Consent
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921 12th Street North, St. Pete
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LOT AREA: 6,382 SF
BUILDING'S FOOTPRINT AREA: 2,011 SF (INCL. LANAI)
DRIVEWAY (CONCRETE): 403 SF
SIDEWALK (CONCRETE): 80 SF
ADU/GARAGE: 566 SF
A/C PAD: 18 SF
TOTAL IMPERVIOUS = 3,078 SF
IMPERVIOUS RATIO: 3,078/6,382 = 48%

RONTAGE CALCULATIONS

FRONTAGE AREA = 1,025 SQ. FT.

PORCH AREA IN FRONTAGE = 113 SQ. FT.
SIDEWALK IN FRONTAGE = 72 SQ. FT.

TOTAL IMPERVIOUS IN FRONTAGE = 185 SQ. FT.
185 SQ. FT./1025 SQ. FT. = 18%
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DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE:

DATE
09/17/24|Revised Drawings to Address Permit Comments
12/12/24 |Revised Drawings to Address Permit Comments
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FLOOR TO FLOOR HT. 12'-0 3/4"
CONVERTED TO INCHES 144.75"
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TYP. RISER HEIGHT 7.62"
TREAD DEPTH 10" (MIN)

NOSING 1"

HANDRAIL

GRASPABLE
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DIAMETER
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PROVIDE HANDRAIL

IN COMPLIANCE WITH
8th EDITION FLORIDA
RESIDENTIAL CODE
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Floor Plans

921 12th Street North, St. Pete
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STUCCO AND PORTLAND CEMENT PLASTER SHALL
BE INSTALLED PER THE CURRENT ASTM C926 & C1063
REQUIREMENTS & PROVISIONS OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE

STUCCO SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 3 COATS WHEN APPLIED
OVER METAL OR WIRE LATH AND SHALL NOT BE
LESS THAN 2 COATS WHEN APPLIED OVER MASONRY

CONTROL JOINTS IN 3-COAT STUCCO SHALL BE USED TO
DELINEATE STUCCO AREAS NOT GREATER THAN 144 SQ. FT. OR
AT A MAXIMUM DISTANCE OF 18' BETWEEN JOINTS
PER ASTM C1063 (CURRENT EDITION)

WEEP SCREED SHALL BE INSTALLED AT ALL
STUCCO TRANSITIONS BETWEEN WOOD AND MASONRY
AS REQUIRED BY ASTM C1063 (CURRENT EDITION)

STUCCO INSTALLATION ON FRAME WALL:

ROLL-ON PAPERBACK METAL LATH, ATTACH WITH 1.5" DEEP x 1" WIDE
STAPLES AT 16" O.C. ALONG STUDS AND 6" ON CENTER VERTICALLY.
INSTALL LATH WITH A MINIMUM 1" OVERLAP ON HORIZONTAL AND
VERTICAL SEAMS. LATH ON INSIDE AND OUTSIDE CORNERS SHOULD
BE WRAPPED COMPLETELY AROUND THE CORNER TO THE NEXT
STUD AND ATTACHED EVERY 6". NOTE: BEFORE NAILING DOWN THE
LATH, BE SURE BUILDING PAPER IS INSTALLED SMOOTH.

2024 Copyright - LuCasa Design by Planmark Design Studio *No Reproduction of the Designs without Written Consent
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2503 N Riverside Dr, Tampa, Florida 33602 ::Phone: (727) 460-8204

921 12th Street North, St. Pete
Front & Right Elevation

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE:

DATE
12/02/24 |Revised Drawings to Address Permit Comments

09/17/24|Revised Drawings to Address Permit Comments
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————— . ——— Asphalt Shingle
[ / Roofing
- 2
6" Wide Synthetic o Second Floor =
Trim Bd - — N - — - — ¥ 2
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a)?: | S Bott. of Floor Truss - ¥
—— — —-—-—-% @5
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£
| | | | o £
1|_0|| 8
\ 0}
) 6" x 3/4" Thick Stucco )
Q Band w/ Sand Finish Q
o - 2 2
Tl o L
® ® |_————Sand Finish
- 2-Coat Stucco
| | | l
\ Finished Floor
_ = - - - - - — = - N\ - - - - - - - - - - - — — — — — — LV
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Approx.Grade = |

Rear Elevation

Scale: 1/4" = 1'-0"

49.5' NAVDS88
6" x 3/4" Thick Stucco

Band w/ Sand Finish
(Typ.)

12-7 25/32"

23I_4II

35-113/4"

STUCCO AND PORTLAND CEMENT PLASTER SHALL
BE INSTALLED PER THE CURRENT ASTM C926 & C1063
REQUIREMENTS & PROVISIONS OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE

STUCCO SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 3 COATS WHEN APPLIED
OVER METAL OR WIRE LATH AND SHALL NOT BE
LESS THAN 2 COATS WHEN APPLIED OVER MASONRY

CONTROL JOINTS IN 3-COAT STUCCO SHALL BE USED TO
DELINEATE STUCCO AREAS NOT GREATER THAN 144 SQ. FT. OR
AT A MAXIMUM DISTANCE OF 18' BETWEEN JOINTS
PER ASTM C1063 (CURRENT EDITION)

WEEP SCREED SHALL BE INSTALLED AT ALL
STUCCO TRANSITIONS BETWEEN WOOD AND MASONRY
AS REQUIRED BY ASTM C1063 (CURRENT EDITION)

STUCCO INSTALLATION ON FRAME WALL:

ROLL-ON PAPERBACK METAL LATH, ATTACH WITH 1.5" DEEP x 1" WIDE
STAPLES AT 16" O.C. ALONG STUDS AND 6" ON CENTER VERTICALLY.
INSTALL LATH WITH A MINIMUM 1" OVERLAP ON HORIZONTAL AND
VERTICAL SEAMS. LATH ON INSIDE AND OUTSIDE CORNERS SHOULD
BE WRAPPED COMPLETELY AROUND THE CORNER TO THE NEXT
STUD AND ATTACHED EVERY 6". NOTE: BEFORE NAILING DOWN THE
LATH, BE SURE BUILDING PAPER IS INSTALLED SMOOTH.
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Spray Foam Insulation
At Attic ™
S
Scale: 1/4" = 1"- 0"
ELECTRICAL LEGEND
ELECTRICAL COUNT SYMBOL
cable tv outlet 1
can light 6inch 13 @)
ceiling fan globe 01 1
ceiling receptacle GFI duplex 1 @GH
doorbell pushbutton 1 (o]
electrical panel 1 j——
exterior light 03 2
fan 1 &
fluorescent light 1 x 4 4
outlet 6 dj)
outlet 220v 2 dﬂ)
outlet dfi 6 @GF,
outlet weather proof 2 (H)WP
recessed can light 2 O
smoke detector 2 &
switch 10 $
switch 3 way 1 $3
switch 3 way - rocker style 5 $3
wall mounted 01 3 lights 1

See Sheet E-1 For Electrical Notes|

WINDOW SCHEDULE

PRODUCT CODE
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COUNT EGRESS
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/
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Second Floor Plan - Electrical
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_ e —

First Floor Plan - Electrical
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Scale: 1/4" = 1'-0"
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ADU First Floor Plan 1097sqf _To UR
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Scale: 1/4" = 1-0"
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1/2" CLG. BD.

1/2" GYP. BD. ATTACH.
1x2 PT. FURRING @ 24" O.C.
OVER 3/4" INSULATION (R-5.0)

BASE BOARD

3 1/2" CONC. SLAB

/

T T AT T T T I T I T

173

ASPHALT SHINGLE ROOFING ATTACHED W/
SELF ADHERING ROOF MEMBRANE, OVER
5/8" (MIN.) PLYWOOD SHEATHING

INSULATION AS PER SPECS.
PRE-ENGINEERED ROOF TRUSSES AT

REFER TO TRUSS MFGR. DRAWINGS.

HURRICANE STRAP EACH END OF
TRUSS - REFER TO STRUCTURAL.

AN\ TOoP OF CM.U.
\J” (REFER TO ELEV.)

2x6 HARDI BD FASCIA
& HARDI SOFFIT (NON VENTED)

TIE BEAM/BOND BEAM

SEE STRUCTURALS

8" CMU BLOCK
w/2-COAT
SAND FINISH STUCCO

0-0"

<

TYP. 1-STORY WALL SECTION

any ¥
N FIN. FL.

T T

T H T T - T H T - L H T - H T

TEMWALL FOUNDATION
/S ou o

PER STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS

SCALE: 1/2" = 1'-0"

TYP. 24" O.C. BOTTOM CHORD VARIES.

SECURE RALING W/METAL SCREW.

SECURE TO BASE TO CONCRETE
W/ (4) 3/16" X 3-1/4" TAPCONS

——HARDI BOARD N BATTEN SIDING
OVER 1X FURRING STRIP OVER
LOW PERM WATER RESISTANT
BARRIER

“>

PRE-ENGINEERED ROOF
TRUSSES AT TYP. 24" O.C.
BOTTOM CHORD VARIES.

REFER TO TRUSS MFGR.
DRAWINGS.

HURRICANE STRAP EACH
END OF TRUSS - REFER TO
STRUCTURAL.

DIGIVIP/L

LGOI

A TOP OF CMU

INSULATION

AS PER SPECS.

1/2" CLG. BD.

Bl
c% METAL DRIP EDGE
2x6 FASCIA
SOFFIT AS PER
‘ SPECIFICATIONS
TIE BEAM/BOND BEAM

SEE STRUCTURALS

TYP. GABLE

END DETAIL

SCALE: 1/2" = 1'0"

METAL RAILING POST SLEEVE

RALING POST MOUNT

*AT WOOD DECKS

SECURE TO BASE TO WOOD
STRUCTURAL MEMBERS W/ (4)
1/4" X 3-1/4" LAG BOLTS

EXTERIOR RALING POST ATTACHMENT

SCALE: 1/2" = 1'-0"

TONGUE N GROOVE CEILING
ATTACHED W/ TYPE "W" 1-1/2" LONG
DRYWALL SCREWS @ 12" O.C. MAX.
PER TABLE FRC 702.3.5
(TYP. AT ALL UN-ENCLOSED
ROOF AREAS)

HARDI - ARTISAN V GROOVE
SIDING INSTALLED OVER
1X P.T. FURRING STRIPS

OVER 5/8" (MIN.) PLYWOOD
SHEATHING

PRE-ENGINEERED ROOF
TRUSSES AT TYP. 24" O.C.
BOTTOM CHORD VARIES. REFER
TO TRUSS MFGR. DRAWINGS.

HURRICANE STRAP EACH END

OF TRUSS - REFER TO
STRUCTURAL.

ﬁa TOP OF C.M.U.
(REFER TO ELEV.)

- 2x6 HARDI BD FASCIA
\ & HARDI SOFFIT (NON VENTED)
LINTEL PER STRUCTURAL
DRAWINGS
2-COAT SAND FINISH STUCCO

2" THICK X 2" HT. TRIM BD
SLOPE AT TOP

16" x 12" MASONRY COLUMN
W/ LIQUID APPLIED
WATERPROOFING

BENEATH FURRING STRIPS

1" THK. SMOOTH TEXTURE
STUCCO

WOOD/POLY RESIN PROFILE,
/ SEE DRAWING A-3
SKIM COAT STUCCO W/

LATEX PAINT APPLIED

1 SKIM COAT STUCCO W/
/LATEX PAINT APPLIED

WITHIN 6" OF GRADE

STEMWALL FOUNDATION
/PER STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS

TYP. EXT. 1-STORY WALL SECTION

QSCALE: 1/2" = 1-0"

ASPHALT SHINGLE ROOFING ATTACHED W/
SELF ADHERING ROOF MEMBRANE

12
S [SEE ROOF
PLAN

TONGUE N GROOVE CEILING
ATTACHED W/ TYPE "W" 1-1/2" LONG

ASPHALT SHINGLE ROOFING ATTACHED W/
SELF ADHERING ROOF MEMBRANE

OVER 5/8" (MIN.) PLYWOOD

SHEATHING

PRE-ENGINEERED ROOF TRUSSES
AT TYP. 24" 0.C. BOTTOM CHORD
VARIES. REFER TO TRUSS MFGR.
DRAWINGS.

HURRICANE STRAP EACH END OF
TRUSS - REFER TO STRUCTURAL.

A\ TOP OF C.M.U.
\I” (REFER TO ELEV.)

2x6 HARDI BD FASCIA

\ & HARDI SOFFIT (NON VENTED)
TIE BEAM/BOND BEAM

L REFER TO PLOT PLAN FOR

N
DRYWALL SCREWS @ 12 0.C. MAX. |&_ & SEE STRUCTURALS
PER TABLE FRC 702.3.5 “pn:
(TYP. AT ALL UN-ENCLOSED S & OMU BLOGK
ROOF AREAS) ‘m ot
oo SAND FINISH STUCCO
SLOPE | & AN 00
— [ P FANCFL
=z
E

SLOPE CONFIGURATION

CMU COLUMN @ PORCH

C SCALE: 1/2" = 1'-0"

\J” (REFER TO ELEV.)

NOTE: THESE DETAILS DEPICT
ARCHITECTURAL SPECIFICATIONS AND
FINISHES ONLY. REFER TO STRUCTURAL

DRAWINGS FOR STRUCTURAL INFORMATION

\
R-20 SPRAY FOAMX
INSULATION
1/2" CLG. BD.

PROVIDE BATT INSUL.
PER COVER SHEET

PRE-ENGINEERED
FLOOR TRUSS

w/ 3/4" SUBFLOOR
SCREWED AND GLUED

OB T

OO0

IAVAVAVAVAVAVAVAVI

1/2" CEILING BD.J

1x6 PT DRAPE BLKG
ABOVE WINDOWS

]

SOLID SURFACE

1/2" GYP. BD. ATTACH.

1x2 PT. FURRING @ 24" O.C.
OVER 3/4" INSULATION (R-5.0)

BASE BOARD ﬂ :

5/8" (MIN.) PLYWOOD SHEATHING

PRE-ENGINEERED ROOF TRUSSES
AT TYP. 24" O.C. BOTTOM CHORD
VARIES. REFER TO TRUSS MFGR.
DRAWINGS.

HURRICANE STRAP EACH END OF
TRUSS - REFER TO STRUCTURAL.

2x6 HARDI BD FASCIA
& HARDI SOFFIT (NON VENTED)

HEADER PER STRUCT. DRAWINGS

FIBER CEMENT SILL TRIM

FIBER CEMENT LAP SIDING
(SEE DETAIL)

LOW PERM WATER
RESISTANT BARRIER
OVER SHEATHING

Ah\ TOP OF LEVELING COMPOUND

\J” (REFER TO ELEV.)

@A™\ CONC. PLANK BRG. HT.

\P (REFER TO ELEV.)

A\ WIN. ELEV.

\”(REFER TO ELEV.)

REFER TO STRUCTURALS

s TIE BEAM/BOND BEAM

8" CMU BLOCK
w/CEMENTIOUS FINISH
OR STONE VENEER

PRECAST MASONRY SILL

ADHERED MANUFACTURED
/ STONE VENEER WHERE SHOWN

ON ELEVATIONS

an 0-0"

é

"

TR T

T T T T H T

STEMWALL FOUNDATION ——

PER STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS

P FIN. FL.

\—J-TRIM STUCCO STOP

W/ WEEP HOLES
ABOVE SKIM COAT CEMENT COATING
& LATEX PAINT WITHIN 6" FROM GRADE

TYP. 2-STORY WALL SECTION

B SCALE: 1/2" = 1'-0"

Frame Wall over CMU

ASPHALT SHINGLE ROOFING ATTACHED W/
SELF ADHERING ROOF MEMBRANE, OVER
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2503 N Riverside Dr, Tampa, Florida 33602 ::Phone: (727) 460-8204

112" MIN
GRASPABLE o —
HANDRAIL;
T12°MIN S
21/4" MAX QO
pameTeER 2§ Q
OR
Bz 7
084
= W O
c(v\la -
DIM PER PLAN, 3-3" MiN L —
—
/\WAI:E/ /
P—
RUN (TREA[ p— 12"GYPBD
2512 STRIN P P \__ RIPPED 1x8 RISER 5 1/4" CASING
. o \é_ \
o ><_ 2x4 BLOCKING PROVIDE
] . (OFFSETS RIPPED 2x12 TREAD DRAFTSTOPPING
& | BASEBOARD P e
2 /L 7 STRINGER 1 1/2" | ixtaskrT IN WALL AT
G| 1% 12 SKIRT 448 NOSE e FROM FRAMING) NK/ RIPPED 1x8 RISER STRINGER
- -
LU // //
- RIPPED 1x8 RISER
. H — 1/2" GYP /’ I RIPPED 2x12 TREAD |/ I \ 1/2" GYP BD
) pd BPWALL T~ [l RIPPED 1x8 RISER | [\ N—2x12 STRINGERS——| |\ ||| T N2x WALL
T 1|31/ ’ /" 2x4 PT CLEAT
o / FRAMING rY X _4h CONC SLAB dn FRAMING
— | = > 2x4 CLEAT /™ CONC SLAB == \ , |

A K/ 1/2" EXP ANCHOR 2x4 BLOCKING / Zk1 /2" EXP ANCHOR/-\A A & 2x4 BLOCKING
(1/STRINGER) (OFFSETS (1 PER STR|NGEm_// (OFFSETS STRINGER

STRINGER 3/4" 3/4" FROM FRAMING)
FROM FRAMING)

SIDE SECTION FRONT SECTION

(ALONG WALL)

STAIR SECTION AND DETAILS

SCALE: 1"= 1"-0"

3"

2"

10"

/SYNTHETIC BD. TRIM

U 2"
%/ TRUSSED - ™
MID-WALL BAND

GABLE END yal N\

<.
-

[T

60 MIN. GRADE WRB // 3
WITH WIRE LATH
OVER 8-15 PERM WRB
LAP AS SHOWN
EXTEND DOWN OVER
EXPANSION FLANGE

WALL SHEATHING — METAL FLASHING CAP

7/8" 3-COAT
STUCCO

LTI

6"

MID-WALL BAND

921 12th Street North, St. Pete
Miscellaneous Details

—SHEATHING FLUSH
WITH BLOCK WALL
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FLASHING — — — | [ CAULK VOID BETWEEN A ADHERED BRICK VENEER N =
] — — — _ THIN SET w| s
I— 5/8" CEMENTITIOUS ] — / — — TRIM AND BRICK % (20 S
COATING - / — — ,::,\:, % \— < |'E
BUILDING FELT ) z — — /! S //\ E:) S
: 7 — — 9% MORTAR JOINT
OELTSSKOJN%?;C' b — ) — — /ADHERED BRICK / ~ Cu5 DJ;
*\F\\ lllllllllll o~ 9, 1_q5/n wn
TRUSS MEMBERS T — — VENEER % 1'-1% S 2
— — < o3
CONCRETE BLOCK — — - = | <<
* TYPICAL AT ALL WOOD TO — ] oo
MASONRY TRANSITIONS |J1 | w
Ol o
N |.E
w2
WEEP SCREED AT FRAME OVER MASONRY IDING TO BRICK TRANSITION BRICK VENEER DETAIL o2
[m)
SCALE: 1/2" = 10" SCALE: 1" = 1-0" SCALE: 1"=1-0" D
(2]
=
D
o
i w | &
z HE=
= (o))
?? o
'\ 1] n -
. 1'-4 APPLY FIBER CEMENT BOARD @)
_ _ A CLADDING TO BASE PER <Z( <] <l <] <] <]
— — R=11'-8" MANUFACTURERS INSTRUCTIONS —
— — FIBER CEMENT BD SYNTHETIC LAP SIDING —1
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SHEET
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ELECTRICAL LEGEND '-Q'-' g
o
ELECTRICAL COUNT| SYMBOL S
cable tv outlet 8 <]: %
can light 4inch 17 o) (‘) =
ceiling fan & light kit 9 QO &
a
— &
=2
chandelier 02 2
HR Meter
@T 5 chandelier 03 2
T T I T L 1T T 1
| ——== T o
l I -— |
:© :© . — T T . : I I 4 / \ S I . 4
e 0{}/ ~_ | i / \ : Disconnect N
Ex < ! , N ! N i 1
_ ) S G Bedroom Q : ©;. o : : ¥ q) | electrical meter =)
Office \ ~ / Q \ ! = D I electrical panel 1 —
I 4 . 1 ' |
" | 1 Lanai | exterior light 03 2
T l { gn\ I S P Lo / ,/ | - g
, \‘ é \ ! 1 I / Y | fan ® 1=
/ \ N\ / \ — outlet 55 ) 3
! ///:g g w
== & I D N, d Z 5}3 outlet 220v 5 i ©
. n == "~ - - Z S C
/ ' ~\_\_____/,/ ' outlet gfi 18 (the g m
T |
tlet weath f 4 S
N outlet weather proo @wp -jé n_
=
pendant cube 2 o© 2 (_U
— recessed can light 85 O 2 0
(6]
- recessed can light wet areas 6 o o - —
— VP () |
dl = =
& smoke detector 11 & ks (()) 0
______________________ [t
i 2 8 e
il split receptacle ‘j) 3 a) q)
>
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! ‘ T SWITCHES........... 42" o CD
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/ . »@ \ 3. ALL SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL BE HARDWIRED INTO = >~—
| _ - (75 . AN ELECTRICAL POWER SOURCE AND SHALL BE EQUIPPED 2 )
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= | | gg_ : :@ < N - —
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L 1 ‘ el u ALL RECEPTACLES OVER COUNTERTOPS AT KITCHENS SHALL BE WIRED I EIE
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EXTERIOR

GARAGE

4"
MIN

» ==

—— SEE ELEVATION
FOR TRIM

CONCRETE MASONRY LINTEL
/ SEE STRUCTURAL DWGS.

CORROSION RESISTANT
M CORNER BEAD
\ DRIP EDGE =)

\ WOOD NAILER-3 SIDES
\ TRIM PER MANUFACTURER

5/8" CEMENT PLASTER FINISH

ATTACH OVERHEAD
GARAGE DOOR PER
STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS

CORROSION RESISTANT
PLASTER STOP

OVERHEAD GARAGE DOOR
TRACK AND ROLLERS
INSTALL PER
MANUFACTURERS
INSTALLATION
INSTRUCTIONS

4%

NOTE:
INSTALL GARAGE DOOR ASSEMBLY PER
MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS

OVERHEAD GARAGE DOOR
INSTALL PER
MANUFACTURERS
INSTALLATION

TRUCTIONS

@Garage Door Head at CMU

EXTERIOR

INTERIOR

- |

Mo

[ ——=F
NANY

- CONCRETE MASONRY LINTEL-

Exterior Door Head at CMU

NOTE:
DOOR ASSEMBLY TO BE FASTENED TO

STRUCTURE PER DOOR MANUFACTURERS

INSTALLATION REQUIREMENTS AND
RECOMMENDATIONS

5/8" CEMENT PLASTER FINISH
ON CORROSION RESISTANT
PAPER BACKED METAL LATH
ON CMU

1/2" GYP. BD. OVER R4.1
FOIL BACKED INSULATION
BETWEEN 1X P.T. FURRING

—— CORROSION RESISTANT
CORNER BEAD WITH
EXPANDED METAL LATH OVER
WATERPROOFING

— LIQUID APPLIED,
CEMENTITIOUS WATERPROOF
COATING

SEE STRUCTURAL DWGS.

PRESSURE TREATED WOOD
BUCK-SEE STRUCTURAL
DRAWINGS FOR ATTACHMENT
REQUIREMENTS

TRIM PER BUILDER SPECS
EXTERIOR GRADE SEALANT

INSWING DOOR
ASSEMBLY-INSTALL PER
MANUFACTURERS
INSTRUCTIONS

9

EXTERIOR

SIDING OVER 1x FURRING

OVER HOUSEWRAP APPLIED A
TO EXTERIOR SHEATHING \ V)
TRIM BOARD

6" WIDE, SELF ADHERING,
SELF HEALING WATERPROOF
MEMBRANE UNDER 2 LAYERS
OF BUILDING PAPER -
TAPE/SEAL CORNERS J
CORROSION RESISTANT

METAL HEAD FLASHING

WITH WRAPPED ENDS

(

|

Q

.

EXTERIOR GRADE SEALANT
OVER BACKER MATERIAL

NOTE:WINDOW ASSEMBLY TO BE FASTENED TO

STRUCTURE PER WINDOW MANUFACTURERS
INSTALLATION REQUIREMENTS AND
RECOMMENDATIONS. INSTALL SEALANT &
FLASHING PER WINDOW MANUFACTURERS
SPECIFICATIONS.

\

Window Head Frame Wall - Siding

INTERIOR

SHIM SPACE PER
MANUFACTURERS'
RECOMMENDATIONS

CAULKING-TYPICAL

WINDOW ASSEMBLY
INSTALLED WITH
CONTINUOUS SEALAN[T

BEAD AT FLANGE PRIOR

TO INSTALLATION

6

INTERIOR

SEE
ELEV.

EXTERIOR
P
«

- | Z

YIS

I x

ON POLY FOAM PER

ELEVATIONS

EXTERIOR GRADE
SEALANT

CEMENT PLASTER FINISpI

BUILDER SPEC. VERIFY
SIZE AND LOCATION WITH

i

A &

3!!

NOTE:

WINDOW ASSEMBLY TO BE FASTENED
TO STRUCTURE PER WINDOW
MANUFACTURERS INSTALLATION
REQUIREMENTS AND
RECOMMENDATIONS

Window Head at CMU

1/2" GYP. BD. OVER R4.1
,/ FOIL BACKED INSULATION

LIQUID APPLIED,
/ CEMENTITIOUS WATERPROOF

_—— EXTERIOR GRADE SEALANT

5/8" CEMENT PLASTER FINISH
—— CONCRETE MASONRY
LINTEL- SEE STRUCTURAL
DWGS.

BETWEEN 1X P.T. FURRING

COATING

—— PT WOOD BUCK SEE
STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS
FOR ATTACHMENT
REQUIREMENTS
—— FILL VOID WINSULATION

RETURN GYP BOARD AT
WINDOW- TRIM PER BLDR
SPEC

CAULKING-TYPICAL

—— WINDOW ASSEMBLY
INSTALLED WITH
CONTINUOUS SEALANT
BEAD AT FLANGE PRIOR
TO INSTALLATION

3

L ] | | 1 ] n 3II= 1 I_OII L ] n 1 ] n 3II= -1 I_OII 3II =-1 I_OII 1 ] n " L]
Cementitious Finish Cementitious Finish Cementitious Finish
oOCUALE:
EXTERIOR INTERIOR EXTERIOR INTERIOR EXTERIOR INTERIOR
v —— 5/8" CEMENT PLASTER FINISH EXTERIOR INTERIOR \
5/8"' CEMENT PLASTER I S 5/8" CEMENT PLASTER FINISH
A, FINISH e CEMENT PLASTER 47~ |
FINISH ON POLY
) 1/2" GYP. BD. OVER R4.1 SIDING OVER 1x FURRING A FOAM PER
ATTACH OVERHEAD / FOIL BACKED INSULATION OVER HOUSEWRAP APPLIED BUILDER SPEC. 1/2" GYP. BD. OVER R4.1
GARAGE DOOR PER BETWEEN 1X P.T. FURRING TO EXTERIOR SHEATHING VERIFY SIZE AND / FOIL BACKED INSULATION
STRUCTURAL —— CORROSION RESISTANT LOCATION WITH BETWEEN 1X P.T. FURRING
DRAWINGS CORNER BEAD TRIM BOARD ELEVATIONS
g ) | _P={—— LIQUID APPLIED,
———CORROSION RESISTANT LIQUID APPLIED 6" WIDE, SELF ADHERING, L CEMENTITIOUS
CORNER BEAD WITH CEMENTITIOUS WATERPROOF SELF HEALING WATERPROOF ) —— SHIM SPACE PER ~ <] WATERPROOF COATING
EXPANDED METAL LATH = MEMBRANE OVER BOTH MANUFACTURERS' w > |5 _——— EXTERIOR GRADE
N D OVER WATERPROOFING N COATING LAYERS OF BUILDING PAPER RECOMMENDATIONS '('},J T SEALANT
= | Z =
TS CORROSION RESISTANT EXTERIOR GRADE SEALANT o = — —— PTWOOD BUCK SEE
PLASTER STOP - =3 STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS
FOR ATTACHMENT
/ lc:) NEE PRESSURE TREATED WOOD EXTERIOR GRADE SEALANT REQUIREMENTS
[— . BUCK-SEE STRUCTURAL OVER BACKER MATERIAL —  CAULKING-TYPICAL
o[ RN DRAWINGS FOR ATTACHMENT
TRACK AND ROLLERS INSTALL TRIM PER BUILDER SPEGS WATERPROOF MEMBRANE WINDOW ASSEMBLY /
P PER MANUFACTURERS INSTALLED WITH EXTERIOR GRADE FILL VOID W/INSULATION
— SEEELEVATION INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS —EXTERIOR GRADE SEALANT CONTINUOUS SEALANT | SEALANT
FOR TRIM x BEAD AT FLANGE PRIOR RETURN GYP BOARD AT
WINDOW- TRIM PER BLDR SPE(
WOOD NAILER-3 SIDES NOTE:WINDOW ASSEMBLY TO BE FASTENED TP INSTALLATION
~—————— INSWING DOOR CAULKING-TYPICAL
TRIM PER MANUFACTURER \ ASSEMBLY-INSTALL PER STRUCTURE PER WINDOW MANUFACTURERS NOTE:
A NOTE: MANUFACTURERS INSTALLATION REQUIREMENTS AND WINDOW ASSEMBLY TO BE FASTENED TO WINDOW ASSEMBLY
OVERHEAD GARAGE DOOR DOOR ASSEMBLY TO BE FASTENED TO INSTRUCTIONS RECOMMENDATIONS. INSTALL SEALANT & STRUCTURE PER WINDOW MANUFACTURERS INSTALLED WITH
NOTE: INSTALL PER STRUCTURE PER DOOR MANUFACTURERS FLASHING PER WINDOW MANUFACTURERS INSTALLATION REQUIREMENTS AND CONTINUOUS SEALANT BEAD
INSTALL GARAGE DOOR ASSEMBLY PER MANUFACTURERS INSTALLATION REQUIREMENTS AND SPECIFICATIONS. RECOMMENDATIONS AT FLANGE PRIOR TO
MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS INSTALLATION RECOMMENDATIONS INSTALLATION
INSTRUCTIONS

@Garage Door Jamb at CMU

Exterior Door Jamb at CMU

8

Window Jamb at Frame Wall-Siding

S

Window Jamb at CMU

2

INSTALL GARAGE DOOR ASSEMBLY PER
MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS

NFORMATION AND DETAILS

"_ 1 l_oll

@Garage Door Rain Cut

Exterior Door Threshold

MANUFACTURERS INSTALLATION
REQUIREMENTS AND
RECOMMENDATIONS

INFORMATION AND DETAILS

7

3": 1 l_oll

FLASHING PER WINDOW MANUFACTURERS
SPECIFICATIONS.

Window Sill at Frame Wall - Siding

4

3||= 1 |_O||

"= 1 |_O" [ ] [ ] L ] [ ] 3"= 1 |_0|| [ ] [ ] L ] [ ] 3II= 1 I_OII 3" =1 |_0|| C L[ ] [ ] F [ ] [ ]
Cementitious Finish Cementitious Finish ementitious Finish
OUALE: OUALE: OUALE:
EXTERIOR INTERIOR EXTERIOR INTERIOR EXTERIOR INTERIOR
OVERHEAD GARAGE DOOR
A NSTALL PER MANUFACTURERS EXTERIOR INTERIOR WINDOW ASSEMBLY
NSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS INSTALLED WITH
Z —— [OVERHEAD GARAGE DOOR v TSSSVEII\,:SLI\D(OII\?QTALL PER CONTINUOUS SEALANT
- BEAD AT FLANGE PRIOR TO
PER MANUFACTURERS INSTRUCTIONS HEALING WATERPROOF /\ INSTALLED WITH
) NSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS STANDARD ALUMINUM MEMBRANE SILL DAM - CONTINUOUS SEALANT f
3 ‘ THRESHOLD SET IN MASTIC BED| |CONTINUE 6" MIN. UP I — BEAD AT FLANGE PRIOR
] / TRIM PER MANUFACTURER C/ot?gghsl\liﬁﬁ llj{FECE&S JAMBS » TO INSTALLATION EELEE"\?TR GRADE
W, .
VERIFY INSTALLATION 6" WIDE SELF ADHERING, SELF| | |EXTERIOR GRADE — CAULKING-TYPICAL
/ PROVIDE 12'w X 3/4"d CONT. INSTRUCTIONS i HEALING WATERPROOF SEALANT OVER BACKER l(_)II?I\L/IJIIEEI)\éFI'TgESD ’ SHIM SPACE PER
/ 'RAIN CUT" @ EDGE OF MEMBRANE SILL DAM- MATERIAL 5 | STOOL AND TRIM TYPE e o ATING MANUFACTURERS
., |ONC. SLAB W 14" SLOPE - A EQZ CONTINUE 6" MIN. UP JAMBS /ﬁ( PER BUILDERS SPECS. RECOMMENDATIONS
[ap]] AN
™| at0-0 PE - ]
s\O0 K
i z C 0 n PMAIN FLOOR Py \)/L A IR FEN 1x P.T. BLOCK/DAM
e > " FLOOR FINISH PER BUILDER | | SER BUILDE
g w5 | SPECS ol W TRIM PER BUILDER
g % Mo - |z SPEC
3 bOOR SEAL PER 2 g | N S
MANUFACTURER I < EXPANSION MATERIAL GYPSUM WALLBOARD A 1 PRECAST FLUSH SILL
ON 2x FRAMING [ 1/2" GYP. BD. OVER R4.1
s - EXPANSION MATERIAL FOIL BACKED INSULATION
/ - BETWEEN 1X P.T. FURRING
SEE EXTERIOR CEMENT PLASTE 5/8" CEMENT PLASTER FINISH
ELEVATIONS FOR TRIM A FINISH ON POLY A ON CMU
i CONDITIONS, TYP. FOAM PER
. NOTE:WINDOW ASSEMBLY TO BE FASTENED TO BUILDER SPEC.
NOTE:
SEE STRUCTURAL DOOR ASSEMBLY TO BE FASTENED TO Sgiv?/mgg fom STRUCTURE PER WINDOW MANUFACTURERS VERIFY SIZE AND
NOTE: DRAWINGS FOR STRUCTURE PER DOOR FOUNDATION INSTALLATION REQUIREMENTS AND LOGATION WITH  FIOTE.
- FOUNDATION RECOMMENDATIONS. INSTALL SEALANT & ELEVATIONS WINDOW ASSEMBLY TO BE FASTENED TO STRUCTURE

PER WINDOW MANUFACTURERS INSTALLATION
REQUIREMENTS AND RECOMMENDATIONS

Window Sill at CMU

1

3|| =1 |_O||

Cementitious Finish

SUALE:
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Window & Door Flashing Details

2]
c
(6]
e

il 5
2|3
T|E
Of
L
5|4
Zh
o3
— | <C
oale
x| ow
P12
w| =
o8

a

ie]
D
wn

=
(]
o
w | &
<|=
0|s
o
2
=l<q<<<<
w
)

CERTIFIED PROFESSIONAL BUILDING DESIGNER

@® NATIONAL COUNCIL OF
<

MICHAEL A. COLLAZO, CPBD
10-231
L




WALL PER PLANS

PROVIDE SOLID NOGGING

BETWEEN TRUSSES

RAFTERS / TRUSSES
PER PLANS

LEAD, ALUMINIUM OR
STAINLESS STEEL
EPDM FLASHING
AROUND PIPE
PENETRATION

FLASHING TO BE LAID
SO AS TO DISCHARGE
WATER OVER LOWER
SHINGLES

BUILDING WRAP TO BE LAID OVER
FLASHING

APRON FLASHING TO PROVIDE APPROX
150MM COVER TO THE SHINGLE
WEATHERING STRIP (MAY VARY
DEPENDING ON SHINGLE PROFILE)

ASPHALT SHINGLES

ROOFING UNDERLAY OVER
SHEATHING PER STRUCTURAL DWGS.

THRU-WALL FLASHING - ASPHALT SHINGLES

SCALE: N.T.S.

STACK/VENT PIPE WITH
VENTING CAP CARRIED
THROUGH SHINGLES AND

SUBSTRATE \/_\

INTEGRATED
FLASHING BOOT

ROOFING UNDERLAY OVER
PLYWOOD SUBSTRATE TO BE LAID
SO AS TO SPILL OVER TOP OF
ANTI-CAPILLARY HEM

FLASHING TO BE FIXED
UNDER THE ASPHALT
SHINGLES

CONTINUOUS BEAD OF ROOF CEMENT
ON FLASHING AND CONCEALED HALF OF SHINGLE

FOLD EDGES OF THE BOOT
FLASHING BACK ONTO ITSELF
TO CREATE A SECONDARY
WATER BARRIER

VENT PENETRATION - ASPHALT SHINGLE

SCALE: N.T.S.

ROOFING UNDERLAY OVER
SHEATHING

PLYWOOD TO TERMINATE
BETWEEN TRUSS END AND
OUTSIDE FACE OF FASCIA

DRIP EDGE FLASHING

EAVE DETAIL - ASPHALT SHINGLE

SCALE: N.T.S.
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RESIDENTIAL RIDGE/HIP

RIDGE CAP
RR-1 or AR-3

2" LONG FASTENER

@ EVERY MAIN RIB
OR 12" C/C MAX.

ROOF PANEL

ROOF STRUCTURE

OUTSIDE CLOSURE

SEALANT TAPE
TOP & BOTTOM OF (ON HIP ROOFS USE
CLOSURE OR SEALER T"x 1" x19-8"
STRIP SEALER STRIP AND
RR-1 FLASHING)
RESIDENTIAL ENDWALL
—
SIDING
2" FASTENER @ EVERY
MAIN RIB |
FLASH ASW-1
ROOF PANEL
BUTYL TAPE
TOP & BOTTOM
OF CLOSURE

OUTSIDE CLOSURE

VALLEY

BUYTL SEALANT
TOP & BOTTOM
OF SEALER STRIP

CUT PANEL AS
NECESSARY

LARGER VALLEYS MAY BE
REQUIRED FOR LONG PANEL
RUNS OR HEAVY SNOW

METAL ROOF PANEL AREAS.

6" MINIMUM

SEALER STRIP,
1%¢1"x19°-8"
BLOCK CLOSURE
FILLS RIB VOIDS

SCREWS

EACH SIDE OF MAIN
RIB (EAVE/ENDLAP
PATTERN)

ROOF STRUCTURE
SOLID 2x'S OR
PLYWOQD

ROOF FELT AND
ICE & WATER SHIELD

NOTE: VALLEY FLASH MUST HAVE SOLID SUPPORT.

RESIDENTIAL SIDEWALL

SIDING

FLASH ASW-1
2" FASTENER @ 12" C/C

FASTENER \7

BUTYL SEALANT
ROOF PANEL

ROOF SHEATHING

ROOFING FELT AND
ICE AND WATER SHIELD
FOR ADDED WEATHER TIGHTNESS

RESIDENTIAL EAVE

BUTYL TAPE
TOP & BOTTOM
OF CLOSURE

CE-?\

FASTENER
@ 24" C/C MAX.

RESIDENTIAL TRANSITION

ROOF PANEL
FASTENER PER EAVE
FASTENING PATTERN

30# FELT AND ICE AND WATER SHIELD

FOR ADDED WEATHERTIGHTNESS
FLASH AT-1

OUTSIDE CLOSURE

FASTENER PER STANDARD EAVE PATTERN
ROOF PANEL

ROOF STRUCTURE

INSIDE
CLOSURE

INSIDE CLOSURE

BUTYL TAPE
TOP & BOTTOM
OF CLOSURE

FASTENER @ EVERY MAIN
RIE OR 12" C/C MAX.
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CODE APPROVED
WATER RESISTIVE BARRIER

MINIMURM 1/18" EPDM

i i EXTERIOR SHEATHING

RIS | ¥—— #10-12 T20W PAN HEAD SCREW

k—. | 12 SPACING

HORIZONTAL TRIM

/ A daing,

£1—— HARDIE REVEALZ.0™ PANEL
VERTICAL 3IDING

MINIMUN 34" FURRING

B

_v,i‘l i

AT HORIZONTAL JOINT
SCALE: N.T.S.

VERTICAL SIDING

CODE APPROVED
WATER RESISTIVE BARRIER

A

A
)
I +——— HARDIE REVEALZ.0™ PANEL
MAIMIMUN 116" EPDM

| _——— TAPE

A

PAN HEAD SCREW

MIMIMUM 172" GAP,

.;:;;,h;;ki;.,\‘iw D(i #10-12 T20W

. / DO NOT CAULK

=1 \
FLASHING

SOFFIT

AT SOFFIT
SCALE: N.T.S.

INTERIOR SHEATHING

R AR R R Ly

—p

L

.
=
=
=
- ‘-

bk}

T T o

#10-12 T20W PAN HEAD SCREW —J

VERTICAL TRIM

i e’
2L mmmum J

1/16" EPDM
MINIMUM 3/4" FURRING

HARDIE REVEALZ.0™ PANEL VERTICAL SIDING

CODE APPROVED
WATER RESISTIVE BARRIER

EXTERIOR SHEATHING

AT VERTICAL JOINT
SCALE: N.T.S.

/)

.

=

s

SOFFIT
CALLK

MOTE: AN INVERTED J-CHAMMEL OR CROWN

MOLDING PROVIDES AESTHETIC ALTERMNATIVES
TO TOP PANEL-SOFFIT INTERSECTION, AND GAP
AS NECESSARY.

ARTISAN V-RUSTIC

WATER RESISTIVE BARRIER

(HardieWrap™ or Equivalent)

7

EXTERIOR SHEATHING

WOOD RAINSCREEN FURRING
(318" THICK MIN)
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DESIGN CRITERIA

BASIS OF DESIGN:

ALL CONSTRUCTION IS DESIGNED AS FOLLOWS:
FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 8TH EDITION 2023 AS FOLLOWED BELOW:
FBC. ACCESSIBILITY-2023

FBC, BUILDING-2023

FBC, ENERGY CONSERVATION-2023

FBC, EXISTING BUILDING-2023

FBC, FUEL GAS-2023

FBC, MECHANICAL-2023

FBC, PLUMBING-2023

FBC, RESIDENTIAL-2023

NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE (NEC) 2020

DEAD LOADS

ROOF 15 PSF
LIVE LOADS

FLOOR 40 PSF
ROOF 20 PSF
PARTITIONS 15 PSF
WIND LOADS

ASCE 7-22, 145 MPH WIND (ULTIMATE), 131 MPH (NOMINAL)
BUILDINGS OF ALL HEIGHTS ANALYTICAL METHOD
RISK CATEGORY I
EXPOSURE CATEGORY " B"
ROOF SLOPE:  8:12
INTERNAL PRESSURE COEFFICIENTS:
GCpi = +/- .18, ENCLOSED STRUCTURE
BASIC WIND PRESSURE: g=49.9 P.SF. (C&C)
EDGE DISTANCE: a=3FT.

STRENGTH OF MATERIALS:

REINFORCING STEEL f, = 60,000 psi
CONCRETE SLAB, BEAMS AND FOOTINGS  ------------n-mmmmemmee- fe = 3,000 psi
REINFORCED MASONRY fm = 1,500 psi
MASONRY GROUT fe = 3,000 psi
SOIL BEARING (ASSUMED, TO BE VERIFIED) = ----------memmmmeme- Sy =2,000 psf
FRAMING LUMBER #2 SYP
BOLTS FOR WOOD CONNECTIONS A325

BOLTS FOR STEEL CONNECTIONS A490

LVL F , =2850, 2.0E
SHEATHING DIAPHRAGM (ROOF ZONE 2 & 3) ----- 19/32 APA RATED SHEATHING

UNBLOCKED PANEL DIAPHRAGM = ---------- ALLOWABLE SHEAR = 300 LBS. PER FOOT
10d DEFORMED NAILS SPACED @ 4" O.C. AT ALL ENDS, EDGES, CUTS AND
TERMINATIONS, AND @ 4" O.C. AT INTERIOR SUPPORTS.

SHEATHING DIAPHRAGM (ROOF ZONE 1) ----- 19/32 APA RATED SHEATHING
UNBLOCKED PANEL DIAPHRAGM ~ ----—----- ALLOWABLE SHEAR = 300 LBS. PER FOOT
10d DEFORMED NAILS SPACED @ 6" O.C. AT ALL ENDS, EDGES, CUTS AND
TERMINATIONS, AND @ 6" O.C. AT INTERIOR SUPPORTS.

SHEATHING DIAPHRAGM (WALLS) = ------—--- 15/32 APA RATED SHEATHING
BLOCKED PANEL DIAPHRAGM =~ ---------- ALLOWABLE SHEAR =310 LBS. PER FOOT
10d DEFORMED NAILS SPACED @ 6" O.C. AT ALL ENDS, EDGES, CUTS AND
TERMINATIONS, AND @ 12" O.C. AT INTERIOR SUPPORTS.

SHEATHING DIAPHRAGM (WALLS) = ------—--- 5/8 GYPSUM BOARD
BLOCKED PANEL DIAPHRAGM ~ --------—-- ALLOWABLE SHEAR = 145 LBS. PER FOOT
6d COOLER NAILS SPACED @ 7" O.C. AT ALL ENDS, EDGES, CUTS AND
TERMINATIONS, AND @ 12" O.C. AT INTERIOR SUPPORTS.

DECK DIAPHRAGM (FLOORS) = ---------- 23/32 APA RATED SHEATHING
UNBLOCKED PANEL DIAPHRAGM ~ ---------- ALLOWABLE SHEAR = 320 LBS. PER FOOT
CONSTRUCTION ADHESIVE AND 10d DEFORMED NAILS SPACED @ 6" O.C. AT ALL
ENDS, EDGES, CUTS AND TERMINATIONS, AND @ 12" O.C. AT INTERIOR SUPPORTS.

GENERAL NOTES:

1.

THE FOLLOWING SPECIFICATIONS ARE AN OUTLINE OF MINIMUM MATERIAL REQUIREMENTS AND THEIR
APPLICATION. MANUFACTURER SPECIFICATION AND LOCAL CODE REQUIREMENTS, WHEN IN EXCESS OF
MINIMUM SPECIFICATION SHALL CONTROL. IT IS THE CONTRACTOR'S RESPONSIBILITY TO REVIEW AND
SUBMIT ALL SHOP DRAWINGS AND REPORT ALL DOCUMENT DISCREPANCIES TO THE STRUCTURAL
ENGINEER PRIOR TO FABRICATION OR ERECTION.

AT CONSTRUCTION ISSUE, THESE DRAWINGS REPRESENT STRUCTURAL COMPONENTS IN THEIR FINAL AND
FINISHED STATE. CONSTRUCTION PROCEDURES, BRACING, METHODS SAFETY PRECAUTIONS OR
MECHANICAL REQUIREMENTS USED TO ERECT THEM ARE THE SOLE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE GENERAL
CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR DOING THE WORK.

VERIFY ALL DETAILS AND DIMENSIONS WITH EXISTING CONDITIONS, ARCHITECTURAL DOCUMENTS AND
PROPERLY COORDINATED, APPROVED SHOP DRAWINGS.

NO COMMENT, NOTE OR DETAIL IN THESE STRUCTURAL DOCUMENTS SHOULD BE MISCONSTRUED AS A
DESIGN FOR WATERPROOFING OR DAMPPROOFING. SPECIFIC DESIGN FOR MOISTURE CONTROL AND
PERMANENT PROTECTION OF STRUCTURAL MATERIALS FROM THE ELEMENTS IS TO BE COMPLETED BY
OTHERS AND COORDINATED WITH THE STRUCTURAL DOCUMENTS.

FOUNDATION NOTES:

1.

8.

FOOTINGS SHALL BEAR ON SOIL SUITABLE FOR SUPPORTING 2000 P.S. F. NET ALLOWABLE BEARING. IF
QUESTIONABLE SOIL IS ENCOUNTERED, THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER SHALL BE NOTIFIED IMMEDIATELY.

FOOTINGS SHALL BE POURED IMMEDIATELY AFTER EXCAVATION.
EXPANSION AND CONTROL JOINTS ARE TO BE PLACED PER A.C.I. RECOMMENDATIONS. PREPARE A CRACK
CONTROL PLAN BASED ON CONSTRUCTION SEQUENCING AND PROPOSED ACTUAL FLOOR AND WALL
FINISHES, AND SUBMIT TO THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER FOR APPROVAL PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.
3.1 NO CONTROL JOIN SHALL INTERSECT AN ADJACENT CONTROL JOINT AT AN ANGLE <90DIA..
3.2 CONTROL JOINTS SHALL ONLY INTERSECT A CURB OR OTHER STRUCTURAL MEMBER AT ANGLE OF
90DIA..

ALL REINFORCING STEEL MARKED "CONTINUOUS" SHALL BE LAPPED PER "REINFORCING STEEL SPLICE
NOTES".

LAP TOP BARS AT CENTER OF SPAN; LAP BOTTOM BARS AT SUPPORTS, U.N.O.
THERE SHALL BE NO PLUMBING LINES RUNNING PARALLEL TO, WITHIN OR UNDER ANY FOUNDATION BEAM.
PLACE A 10 MIL VAPOR RETARDER OF POLYETHYLENE UNDER ALL CONCRETE SLABS, U.N.O.

ALL FOOTING BOTTOMS MUST BE PLACED A MINIMUM OF 12" BELOW FINISH GRADE.

SITE WORK NOTES:

1.

3.

PERFORM EXCAVATION, ACCORDING TO GOOD COMMON CONSTRUCTION PRACTICES, TO THE LINES,
GRADES, ELEVATIONS INDICATED ON THE DRAWINGS AND ACCORDING TO RECOMMENDATIONS FOUND IN
SUB SURFACE REPORT BY GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER.

ALL FILL UNDER SLABS AND FOUNDATIONS SHALL BE COMPACTED TO 98% OF MAXIMUM DENSITY (MODIFIED
PROCTOR TEST) AT OPTIMUM MOISTURE CONTENT. A COMPACTION REPORT FROM QUALIFIED SOILS
ENGINEER SHALL BE TAKEN AND SUBMITTED TO ENGINEER OF RECORD.

PROVIDE SOIL POISONING TO CONTROL TERMITES AS REQUIRED BY GOVERNING CODES.

MASONRY NOTES:

1.

THE DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION MUST CONFORM TO BUILDING CODE REQUIREMENTS FOR MASONRY
STRUCTURES ACI530/ASCE 5, AND THE SPECIFICATIONS FOR MASONRY STRUCTURES ACI 530.1/ASCE 6,
CURRENT CODE EDITIONS.

VERIFY ALL DETAILS AND DIMENSIONS WITH EXISTING CONDITIONS, ARCHITECTURAL DOCUMENTS AND
PROPERLY COORDINATED APPROVED SHOP DRAWINGS.

EXPANSION AND CONTROL JOINTS ARE TO BE PLACED PER A.C.I. RECOMMENDATIONS. PREPARE A CRACK
CONTROL PLAN BASED ON CONSTRUCTION SEQUENCING AND PROPOSED ACTUAL FLOOR AND WALL
FINISHES, AND SUBMIT TO THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER FOR APPROVAL PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

THE MASONRY CONTRACTOR MUST EMPLOY A CERTIFIED STRUCTURAL MASONRY INSPECTOR. THE
INSPECTOR MUST BE IN ATTENDANCE AND MONITOR ALL REINFORCED MASONRY OPERATIONS INCLUDING
DOWEL PLACEMENT. PROVIDE DAILY REPORTS TO THE ENGINEER OF RECORD.

PROVIDE 48 BAR DIAMETER MINIMUM LAP.

PROVIDE CONTINUOUS TRUSS TYPE OR LADDER TYPE #9 GAUGE GALVANIZED HORIZONTAL JOINT
REINFORCEMENT AT 16 O.C.

ALL CMU TEMPORARILY OR PERMANENTLY RESISTING SOIL SHALL BE FULLY GROUT FILLED.

ALL KNOCK OUT BLOCK HORIZONTAL BARS MUST HAVE CORNER CONTINUITY BARS AT ALL CORNERS AND
WALL INTERSECTIONS. SIZE AND NUMBER CORNER BARS MUST BE SAME AS HORIZONTAL BARS.

ALL INTERSECTING WALLS AND CORNER WALLS MUST BE LAID IN AN OVERLAPPING MASONRY BONDING
PATTERN.

CONCRETE NOTES AND SPECIFICATIONS:

1.

ALL CONCRETE WORK SHALL CONFORM TO THE "A.C.I. BUILDING CODE", ACI 318 AND ACI 301, LATEST
EDITION.

DETAILING, FABRICATION AND PLACING OF REINFORCING STEEL SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ACI
315-99, "ACI DETAILING MANUAL - 1999."

UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, ALL REINFORCING BARS SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM A-615 GRADE 60 (60,000
PSI YIELD). REINFORCING SHALL BE FREE FROM OIL, DIRT AND OTHER MATERIALS THAT WOULD REDUCE
THE BOND WITH THE CONCRETE.

WELDED WIRE REINFORCING (WWR) SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM A-185. WELDING WIRE REINFORCING SHALL
BE CHAIRED TO MAINTAIN THE REINFORCING AT ONE-THIRD THE DEPTH BELOW THE TOP SURFACE DURING
CONCRETE PLACEMENT. SUPPORTS SHALL BE AT 2'-0" O.C. EACH WAY. LAP WELDED WIRE MESH ONE FULL
MESH AT SIDE AND END LAPS.

UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, CONCRETE PROTECTION FOR REINFORCING SHALL BE AS SPECIFIED IN THE
"A.C.1. BUILDING CODE", (ACI 318 LATEST EDITION).

CONCRETE STRENGTH AND PROTECTION FOR REINFORCEMENT OF POURED-IN-PLACE MEMBERS; SEE
SECTION 7.7 ACI 318 LATEST EDITION.

CONCRETE
COVER, IN.

A CONCRETE CAST AGAINST AND PERMANENTLY EXPOSED TO EARTH................ 3
B. CONCRETE EXPOSED TO EARTH OR WEATHER:
B.1. NO.6 THROUGH NO. 18 BARS .........cciiiiiiiiicirce s

B.2. NO.5BAR, W31 OR D31 WIRE, AND SMALLER .
C. CONCRETE NOT EXPOSED TO WEATHER OR IN CONTACT WITH GROUND:
C.1. SLABS, WALLS, JOISTS:
C.1.1. NO. 14 AND NO. 18 BARS .......cooiiiiiciicc e 1
C.1.2. NO. 11 BARAND SMALLER ......ccocoiiiiiiiiiiiicinc s 3
C.2. BEAMS, COLUMNS:

C.2.1. PRIMARY REINFORCEMENT, TIES, STIRRUPS, SPIRALS .................... 113
C.3. SHELLS, FOLDED PLATE MEMBERS:

C.3.1. NO.6BARAND LARGER .......cccoiiiiiiiiii e 3
C.3.2. NO.5BAR, W31 OR D31 WIRE, AND SMALLER ..........ccccooiiiiiiiins 3

Nl

Nl=

NO WATER SHALL BE ADDED TO THE CONCRETE AT THE JOBSITE. IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE
CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE WITH THE CONCRETE SUPPLIER TO ENSURE A PUMPABLE AND WORKABLE
MIX WITHOUT THE ADDITION OF WATER AT THE JOBSITE. THE USE OF PLASTICIZERS, RETARDANTS AND
OTHER ADDITIVES SHALL BE AT THE OPTION OF THE CONTRACTOR SUBJECT TO THE APPROVAL OF THE
STRUCTURAL ENGINEER. FOLLOW THE RECOMMENDATIONS OF THE MANUFACTURER FOR THE PROPER
USE OF ADDITIVES. THE USE OF CALCIUM CHLORIDE OR OTHER CHLORIDE BEARING SALTS SHALL NOT BE
PERMITTED.

CONCRETE SLUMP TESTS SHALL BE MADE BEFORE AND AFTER THE ADDITION OF ADMIXTURES AND MAY BE
TAKEN AT THE BACK OF THE TRUCK. CONCRETE FOR THE PREPARATION OF TEST CYLINDERS SHALL BE
TAKEN FROM THE HOSE END FOR CONCRETE PLACED BY PUMP.

REINFORCING STEEL SPLICE NOTES:

9.1. ALL REINFORCING STEEL SHALL BE SPLICED AS NOTED BELOW AND AS REQUIRED IN THE A.C.1.

BUILDING CODE (LATEST EDITION).

9.1.1. LD NOTED IN THE DETAILS AND TABLES BELOW IS THE STRAIGHT BAR DEVELOPMENT LENGTH PER
ACI-318.

9.1.2. CLASS B LAP SPLICE TABLE SHALL BE USED FOR ALL LAP SPLICES AND BAR DEVELOPMENT
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

9.1.3. ALL REINFORCING STEEL MARKED "CONTINUOUS" SHALL BE LAPPED WITH A CLASS B LAP SPLICE
AND AROUND CORNERS OR INTERSECTIONS WITH A STANDARD 90 DEGREE HOOK.

9.1.4. SPLICE TOP BARS AT CENTER OF SPAN, SPLICE BOTTOM BARS AT SUPPORTS WITH CLASS B LAP
SPLICE.

9.1.5. SPLICE ALL VERTICAL BARS IN COLUMNS AND VERTICAL AND HORIZONTAL BARS IN SHEAR WALLS
WITH A CLASS B LAP SPLICE UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

9.1.6. LAP SPLICES FOR #14 AND LARGER BARS SHALL BE MADE WITH MECHANICAL COUPLERS TO
DEVELOP 125% OF THE BARS CAPACITY.

9.1.7. INCREASE DEVELOPMENT LENGTH SHOWN IN TABLES BELOW BY 1.25 FOR 75 KSI STEEL.
9.1.8. INCREASE DEVELOPMENT LENGTH SHOWN IN TABLES BELOW BY 1.50 FOR EPOXY COATED BARS.
9.1.9. INCREASE DEVELOPMENT LENGTH SHOWN IN TABLES BELOW BY 1.30 IF BAR IS TO BE USED AS A

TOP BAR IN ABEAM OR SLAB WITH 12" OF FRESH CONCRETE BELOW THE BAR.

9.1.10. THE FOLLOWING TABLES ASSUME ONE OF THE BELOW CONDITIONS, PER ACI, ARE MET:
9.1.10.1. CLEAR SPACING OF BARS BEING DEVELOPED OR SPLICED IS NOT LESS THAN db, CLEAR
COVER NOT LESS THAN db AND STIRRUPS OR TIES THROUGHOUT Ld NOT LESS THAN CODE
MINIMUM.
9.1.10.2. CLEAR SPACING OF BARS BEING DEVELOPED OR SPLICED NOT LESS THAN 2 db AND CLEAR

COVER NOT LESS THAN db.

9.2. ALL HOOKED REINFORCING STEEL SHALL BE AS NOTED BELOW AND AS REQUIRED IN THEA.C.I.

10.

1.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

BUILDING CODE (LATEST EDITION).
9.2.1. Lhb NOTED IN THE SCHEDULE BELOW IS THE BASIC TENSION DEVELOPMENT LENGTH FOR
STANDARD A.C.I. HOOKS, MEASURED FROM THE CRITICAL SECTION TO THE END OF THE HOOK.
9.2.2. Ldh = 1.25"Lhb FOR 75 KSI STEEL.
9.2.3. Ldh = 1.2*Lhb FOR EPOXY COATED REINFORCING BARS.
9.2.4. Ldh = Lhb UNLESS CONDITIONS NOTED IN B. OR C. ARE NEEDED AND SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 6"
OR 8 BAR DIAMETERS.

REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL, MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL AND PLUMBING DRAWINGS FORANY OTHER
ADDITIONAL SLEEVES, ANCHORS, VENT OPENINGS, ETC., NOT SHOWN ON STRUCTURAL PLANS THAT MIGHT
BE REQUIRED.

PLACE CONCRETE IN A MANNER SO AS TO PREVENT SEGREGATION OF THE MIX. DELAY FLOATING AND
TROWELING OPERATIONS UNTIL CONCRETE HAS LOST SURFACE WATER SHEEN OR ALL FREE WATER. DO
NOT SPRINKLE FREE CEMENT ON THE SLAB SURFACE. FINISHING OF SLAB SURFACES SHALL COMPLY WITH
THE RECOMMENDATIONS OF ACI 302.1 AND 304.

PROVIDE 7 DAY CURING OF SLAB IMMEDIATELY AFTER FINISHING.

PROTECT THE CONCRETE SURFACE BETWEEN FINISHING OPERATIONS ON HOT, DRY DAYS OR ANY OTHER
TIME THAT PLASTIC SHRINKAGE CRACKS COULD DEVELOP BY USING WET BURLAP, PLASTIC MEMBRANE OR
FOGGING. PROTECT CONCRETE SLAB AT ALL TIMES FROM RAIN, HAIL OR OTHER INJURIOUS EFFECT. ANY
AND ALL MATERIALS USED FOR CONCRETE PROTECTION SHALL BE CHECKED FOR COMPLIANCE WITH
FINISH FLOOR MATERIALS.

RESHORING WHEN REQUIRED, TO EXTEND AT LEAST TWO FLOORS BELOW FLOOR SUPPORTING
PROCEDURE TO BE SUBMITTED TO STRUCTURAL ENGINEER FOR APPROVAL.

AN INDEPENDENT CERTIFIED TESTING LAB SHALL VERIFY AND PROVIDE REPORTS CERTIFYING THE
FOLLOWING:
15.0.1. CONCRETE PLANT BATCH TICKETS FOR EACH TRUCK VERIFY THAT THE CONCRETE MATCHES THE
APPROVED DESIGN MIX.

15.0.2. CONCRETE SLUMP IS IN ACCORDANCE WITH APPROVED DESIGN MIX.

15.0.3. CONCRETE PLACEMENT OPERATIONS ARE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ACI SPECIFICATIONS.

15.0.4. CONTROL JOINTS ARE INSTALLED WITHIN THE ACI TIME ALLOWANCE.

15.0.5. FALSEWORK (OR GROUND FLOOR), LAYOUT AND PROPER CURING METHODS ARE BEING UTILIZED.

NO CONCRETE SHALL BE PLACED OUTSIDE OF THESE SPECIFICATIONS WITHOUT THE OWNER'S PRIOR
APPROVAL. DISCREPANCIES WITH THE OUTLINED SPECIFICATION SHALL BE REPORTED TO THE OWNER
AND STRUCTURAL ENGINEER WITHIN 24 HOURS.

POST-INSTALLED ANCHOR NOTES

1.

POST-INSTALLED ANCHORS SHALL ONLY BE USED WHERE SPECIFIED ON THE CONSTRUCTION
DOCUMENTS.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL OBTAIN APPROVAL FROM THE ENGINEER-OF-RECORD PRIOR TO
INSTALLING POST-INSTALLED ANCHORS IN PLACE OF MISSING OR MISPLACED CAST-IN-PLACE ANCHORS.

SUBSTITUTION REQUESTS FOR PRODUCTS OTHER THAN THOSE SPECIFIED BELOW SHALL BE SUBMITTED
BY THE CONTRACTOR TO THE ENGINEER-OF-RECORD ALONG WITH CALCULATIONS THAT ARE PREPARED &
SEALED BY AREGISTERED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER.THE CALCULATIONS SHALL DEMONSTRATE THAT
THE SUBSTITUTED PRODUCT IS CAPABLE OF ACHIEVING THE PERTINENT EQUIVALENT PERFORMANCE
VALUES (MINIMUM) OF THE SPECIFIED PRODUCT USING THE APPROPRIATE DESIGN PROCEDURE AND/OR
STANDARD(S) AS REQUIRED BY THE BUILDING CODE.

CARE SHALL BE TAKEN IN PLACING POST-INSTALLED ANCHORS TO AVOID CONFLICTS WITH EXISTING
REBAR.

HOLES SHALL BE DRILLED AND CLEANED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE MANUFACTURER'S WRITTEN
INSTRUCTIONS.

PROVIDE CONTINUOUS SPECIAL INSPECTION FOR ALL MECHANICAL AND ADHESIVE ANCHORS PER THE
APPLICABLE EVALUATION REPORT.

CONTACT MANUFACTURER'S REPRESENTATIVE FOR THE INITIAL TRAINING AND INSTALLATION OF
ANCHORS AND FOR PRODUCT RELATED QUESTIONS AND AVAILABILITY.

WOOD FRAMING NOTES:

1.

VERIFY SHEATHING TYPE AND THICKNESS WITH ROOF MATERIAL MANUFACTURER'S REQUIREMENTS FOR
WIND RESISTANCE ATTACHMENT.

PRE-ENGINEERED WOOD TRUSS ERECTOR IS REQUIRED TO HANDLE AD INSTALL TRUSSES PER
MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS. AS A MINIMUM, INSTALL BRACING IN ACCORDANCE WITH ACSI 1-03, AND
LEAVE PERMANENTLY IN PLACE. MOVE TO OPPOSITE SIDE OF CHORD IF NECESSARY DUE TO
INTERFERENCE WITH SHEATHING OR CEILING MATERIALS. TOP AND BOTTOM CHORD MEMBERS OR
PRE-ENGINEERED TRUSS SYSTEM FOR THE COMPLETED STRUCTURE ARE INTENDED TO BE
CONTINUOUSLY BRACED BY SHEATHING AND CEILING FINISHES. THE ROOF TRUSS SYSTEM IS NOT
COMPLETE UNTIL ALL BRACING, SHEATHING AND FINISHES ARE PERMANENTLY ATTACHED. SOLID
BLOCKING IS REQUIRED AT ALL EVES, EDGES, VALLEYS, RIDGES AND TRANSITIONS.

ENGINEER MUST REVIEW AND APPROVE TRUSS SHOP DRAWINGS PRIOR TO FABRICATION. TRUSS
ATTACHMENT HARDWARE MAY BE MODIFIED IF REQUIRED.

ALL TRUSS TO TRUSS AND OVER FRAMING CONNECTIONS ARE TO BE SPECIFIED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER.

ALL CONNECTORS AND FASTENERS THROUGH OR ADJACENT TO PRESERVATIVE TREATED LUMBER ARE TO
BE HOT DIPPED GALVANIZED, STAINLESS STEEL OR SPECIFICALLY APPROVED FOR SUCH USAGE BY THE
MANUFACTURER.

ALL WOOD SUBJECT TO MOISTURE EXPOSURE OR ADJACENT TO CONCRETE OR MASONRY SHALL BE OF AN
APPROVED NATURALLY DURABLE SPECIES OR PRESERVATIVE TREATED APPROPRIATELY FOR ITS
INTENDED USE.

ALL WOOD WHICH IS TO BE LEFT EXPOSED TO VIEW SHALL BE SELECTED FOR APPEARANCE AND
PROPERLY PREPARED FOR FINISHES.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL REVIEW AND APPROVE THE TRUSS PLACEMENT PLAN AND EACH TRUSS DESIGN

10.

1.

DRAWING FOR CONFORMANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS AND INTENT OF THE CONSTRUCTION DESIGN
DOCUMENTS, AND THE EFFECT OF THE TRUSS PLACEMENT PLAN AND EACH TRUSS DRAWING ON OTHER
TRADES INVOLVED IN THE CONSTRUCTION OF THE STRUCTURE AND THE EFFECT OF THE OTHER TRADES
ON THE TRUSSES.

TRUSSES SHALL BE SHIPPED AND STORED IN SUCH A WAY AS TO PREVENT DAMAGE, WARPING AND
PROLONGED EXPOSURE TO WEATHER ELEMENTS THAT CAN REDUCE THE STRUCTURAL INTEGRITY OF THE
TRUSSES.

ALL WOOD TRUSSES SHALL BE FASTENED TO THEIR SUPPORTS WITH APPROVED HURRICANE CLIPS OR
STRAPS. ALL CONNECTION HARDWARE SHALL BE SUPPLIED BY SIMPSON STRONG-TIE CO OR APPROVED
EQUIVALENT MANUFACTURER. ALL CONNECTION HARDWARE IS TO BE FULLY FASTENED PER
MANUFACTURER REQUIREMENTS WITH THE MAXIMUM NUMBER AND SIZE OF NAILS, BOLTS AND SCREWS,
U.N.O.

ALL WOOD NAILS SHALL MEET THE FOLLOWING MINIMUM DIMENSIONS U.N.O. SEE NAIL SIZE CHART.

WOOD PRESERVATIVE TREATMENT REQUIREMENTS:

AWPA USE CATEGORY UC4B
ALL WOOD USED FOR PERMANENT WOOD FOUNDATION OR REQUIRING HEAVY DUTY PROTECTION.

AWPA USE CATEGORY UC4A
ALL WOOD IN CONTACT WITH OR WITHIN 8" OF THE GROUND.

AWPA USE CATEGORY UC3B
ALL OTHER EXTERIOR (OR EXPOSED TO THE WEATHER IN ANY FASHION) WOOD MEMBERS.

AWPA USE CATEGORY UC3A

ALL OTHER WOOD THAT IS REQUIRED BY CODE TO BE PRESERVATIVE TREATED OR OF A NATURALLY
DURABLE SPECIES.

TERMITE NOTES:

10.

1.

12.

13.

14,

15.

APERMANENT SIGN WHICH IDENTIFIES THE TERMITE TREATMENT PROVIDER AND NEED FOR
RE-INSPECTION AND TREATMENT CONTRACT RENEWAL SHALL BE PROVIDED. THE SIGN SHALL BE POSTED
NEAR THE WATER HEATER OR ELECTRIC PANEL.

CONDENSATE AND ROOF DOWN SPOUTS SHALL DISCHARGE 1'-0" AWAY FROM BUILDING SIDE WALLS.

IRRIGATION/SPRINKLER SYSTEM INCLUDING ALL RISERS AND SPRAY HEADS SHALL NOT BE INSTALLED
WITHIN 1'-0" OF THE BUILDING SIDE WALLS.

TO PROVIDE FOR INSPECTION FOR TERMITE INFESTATION THE DISTANCE BETWEEN WALL COVERING AND
FINAL EARTH GRADE SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 6". EXCEPTION: PAINT OR DECORATIVE CEMENTIOUS FINISH
LESS THAN 5/8" THICK ADHERED DIRECTLY TO THE FOUNDATION WALL.

INITIAL TREATMENT SHALL BE DONE AFTER ALL EXCAVATION AND BACKEFILL IS COMPLETE. IN
ACCORDANCE WITH FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 8th EDITION 2023 SECTION 1816.1.1

SOIL DISTRIBUTED AFTER THE INITIAL TREATMENT SHALL BE RE-TREATED INCLUDING SPACES BOXED AND
FORMED. IN ACCORDANCE WITH FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 8th EDITION 2023 SECTION 1816.1.2

BOXED AREAS IN CONCRETE FLOORS FOR SUBSEQUENT INSTALLATIONS OF TRAPS, ETC., SHALL BE MADE
WITH PERMANENT METAL OR PLASTIC FORMS. PERMANENT FORMS MUST BE THE SIZE AND DEPTH THAT
WILL ELIMINATE THE DISTURBANCE OF SOIL AFTER THE INITIAL TREATMENT. IN ACCORDANCE WITH
FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 8th EDITION 2023 SECTION 2304.11

MINIMUM 6 MIL RETARDER MUST BE INSTALLED TO PROTECT AGAINST RAINFALL DILUTION. IF RAINFALL
OCCURS BEFORE VAPOR RETARDER PLACEMENT, RETREATMENT IS REQUIRED. IN ACCORDANCE WITH
FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 8th EDITION 2023 SECTION 2304.11.

CONCRETE OVER POUR AND MORTAR ALONG THE FOUNDATION PERIMETER MUST BE REMOVED BEFORE
EXTERIOR SOIL TREATMENT. IN ACCORDANCE WITH FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 8thEDITION 2023 SECTION
2304.11.

SOIL TREATMENT MUST BE APPLIED UNDER ALL EXTERIOR CONCRETE OR GRADE WITHIN 1'-0" OF THE
STRUCTURE SIDEWALLS. IN ACCORDANCE WITH FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 8thEDITION 2023 SECTION
2304.11.

AN EXTERIOR VERTICAL CHEMICAL BARRIER MUST BE INSTALLED AFTER CONSTRUCTION IS COMPLETE
INCLUDING LANDSCAPING AND IRRIGATION ANY SOIL DISTRIBUTED AFTER THE VERTICAL BARRIER IS
APPLIED, SHALL BE RETREATED. INACCORDANCE WITH FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 8thEDITION 2023 SECTION
2304.11.

ALL BUILDING ARE REQUIRED TO HAVE PRE-CONSTRUCTION TREATMENT. IN ACCORDANCE WITH FLORIDA
BUILDING CODE 8thEDITION 2023 SECTION 2304.11.

A CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE MUST BE ISSUED TO THE BUILDING DEPARTMENT BY A LICENSED PEST
CONTROL COMPANY BEFORE A CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY WILL BE ISSUED. THE CERTIFICATE OF
COMPLIANCE SHALL STATE: "THE BUILDING HAS RECEIVED A COMPLETE TREATMENT FOR THE
PREVENTION OF SUBTERRANEAN TERMITES THE TREATMENT IS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE RULES AND
LAWS OF THE FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE AND CONSUMER SERVICES." IN ACCORDANCE WITH
FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 8thEDITION 2023 SECTION 2304.11.

AFTER ALL WORK IS COMPLETED, LOOSE WOOD AND FILL MUST BE REMOVED FROM BELOW AND WITHIN
1'-0" OF THE BUILDING. THIS INCLUDES ALL GRADE STAKES, TUB TRAP BOXES, FORMS, SHORING OR OTHER
CELLULOSE CONTAINING MATERIAL.

NO WOOD, VEGETATION, STUMPS, CARDBOARD, TRASH, ETC., SHALL BE BURIED WITHIN 15-0" OF ANY
BUILDING OR PROPOSED BUILDING.

CLASS A SPLICE (USE ONLY IF NOTED ON
DRAWINGS)
A.C.I. REINFORCING DEVELOPMENT LENGTH
SCHEDULE (Ld)

REINF. CONCRETE STRENGTH (PSI)
SIZE | 3000 | 4000 | 5000 | 6000 | 7000 | 8000 | 10000 | 12000
#3 17" 15" 13" 12" 12" 12" 12" 12"
#4 22" 19" 17" 16" 15" 14" 12" 12"
#5 28" 24" 22" 20" 18" 17" 12" 12"
#6 33" 29" 26" 24" 22" 21" 15" 15"
#7 48" 42" 38" 34" 32" 30" 27" 27"
#8 55" 48" 43" 39" 36" 34" 30" 30"
#9 62" 54" 48" 44" 41" 38" 34" 34"
#10 70" 61" 54" 50" 46" 43" 39" 39"
#11 78" 67" 60" 55" 51" 48" 43" 43"

CLASS B SPLICE (TO BE USED U.N.O.)
A.C.I. REINFORCING DEVELOPMENT LENGTH
SCHEDULE (1.3 Ld)

REINE. CONCRETE STRENGTH (PSI)
SIZE | 3000 | 4000 | 5000 | 6000 | 7000 | 8000 | 10000 | 12000
#3 23" 20" 17" 16" 16" 16" 16" 16"
#4 29" 25" 23" 21" 20" 19" 16" 16"
#5 37" 32" 29" 26" 24" 23" 16" 16"
#6 43" 38" 34" 32" 29" 28" 20" 20"
#7 63" 55" 50" 45" 42" 39" 36" 36"
#8 72" 63" 56" 51" 47" 45" 39" 39"
#9 81" 71" 63" 58" 54" 50" 45" 45"
#10 91" 80" 71" 65" 60" 56" 51" 51"
#11 102" 88" 78" 72" 67" 63" 56" 56"

A.C.I. STANDARD HOOK REINFORCING
DEVELOPMENT LENGTH SCHEDULE (Lhb)

REINF. CONCRETE STRENGTH (PSI)
SIZE | 3000 | 4000 | 5000 | 6000 | 7000 | 8000 | 9000 | 10000
#3 9" 8" 7" 6" 6" 6" 6" 6"
#4 11" 10" 9" 8" 8" 7" 7" 6"
#5 14" 12" 11" 10" 9" 9" 8" 8"
#6 17" 15" 13" 12" 11" 11" 10" 9"
#7 20" 17" 15" 14" 13" 12" 12" 1"
#3 22" 19" 17" 16" 15" 14" 13" 12"
#9 25" 22" 20" 18" 17" 16" 15" 14"
#10 28" 25" 22" 20" 19" 18" 17" 16"
#11 31" 27" 24" 22" 21" 19" 18" 17"

SECTION

SECTION

NAIL SIZING CHART
NAIL SIZE SHANK DIAMETER | SHANK LENGTH | HEAD DIAMETER
Penny Size | Guage Nominal Nominal Apprx.

2D 15 0.072 1" A

14 0.083 1" B
3D 14 0.083 1.25" L
4D 12 0.109 1.5" ¥
5D 12 0.109 1.75" I
6D 1 0.12 2" Lo
8D 10 0.134 25" 2"
10D 9 0.148 3" 2
12D 9 0.148 3.25" 2
16D 8 0.165 3.5" Lo
20D 6 0.203 4" B
30D 5 0.22 45" &
40D 4 0.238 5" L
60D 4 0.238 6" g

2 0.284 6" L
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WALL ZONES

W/ 7DIA. < e < 30DIA. HIP OR GABLE ROOF SLOPE

COMPONENTS AND CLADDING WIND PRESSURE CHART 140 MPH EXP C

COMPONENTS AND CLADDING
ULTIMATE PRESSURE SCHEDULE

WALLS, DOORS AND WINDOWS

ENCLOSED BUILDING

GC,=+/-0.18

(+) INDICATES INWARD; (-) INDICATES OUTWARD

COMPONENTS AND CLADDING
ULTIMATE PRESSURE SCHEDULE

ROOFS
ENCLOSED BUILDING
GCp=+/-0.18

(+) INDICATES INWARD; (-) INDICATES OUTWARD

EFFECTIVE AREA OF ZONE 5: WITHIN @' OF | ZONE 4: NOT WITHIN a' EFFECTIVE AREA OF ZONE 2r: WITHIN a' OF ZO'\(I)EF?N&E?&VVE%FSN a é?:NCEO‘:?IL\IEOFI \év'g/?g;
COMPONENT CORNER OF CORNER COMPONENT ATRANSITION CORNER TRANSITION

0 S.F.<"AREA" <20 S.F. +29.7 -39.6 +29.7 -32.1 0 S.F. <"AREA" <20 S.F. +29.5 -120.7 +29.5 -81.6 +29.5 -46.9
20S.F. <"AREA" <50 S.F. +26.6 -33.5 +26.6 -29.0 20S.F. <"AREA" <50 S.F. +26.9 -112.8 +26.9 -75.1 +26.9 -45.6
50 S.F. <"AREA" < 100 S.F. +25.2 -30.8 +25.2 -27.7

50 S.F. <"AREA" <100 S.F. +23.4 -102.4 +23.4 -66.4 +23.4 -43.8
100 S.F. <"AREA" < 200 S.F. +22.1 -24.6 +22.1 -24.6

>100 S.F. +20.8 -94.6 +20.8 -59.9 +20.8 -45.5

NOTES: ALL BUILDING ELEMENTS EXPOSED TO WIND SHALL BE INSTALLED PER MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS TO RESIST THE WIND PRESSURES
INDICATED AND TO MEET OTHER CODE REQUIREMENTS FOR AIR AND WATER INTRUSION. WIND LOADS ABOVE ARE ULTIMATE LOADS. USE
ULTIMATE WIND PRESSURE W/ ASCE7-10 LOAD COMBINATIONS, MULTIPLY LOADS BY 0.6 TO OBTAIN NOMINAL LOADS.

SYMBOLS AND ABBREVIATIONS:

ADD'L = ADDITIONAL MIN = MINIMUM

ARCH. =ARCHITECTURAL N.T.S =NOT TO SCALE

BL = BUILDING LINE O.C. = ON CENTER

B.O.B. =BOTTOM OF BEAM PL = PLATE

C.ILP. = CAST IN PLACE PLF = POUNDS PER LINEAR FOOT
¢ = CONTROL JOINT PSF = POUNDS PER SQUARE FEET
CL = CENTER LINE PSI = POUNDS PER SQUARE INCH
CMU = CONCRETE MASONRY UNIT P.T. = PRESERVATIVE TREATED
CONC. = CONCRETE REINF. = REINFORCEMENT

CONT. = CONTINUOUS REQ'D = REQUIRED

D&E = DRILL AND EPOXY SJl = STEEL JOIST INSTITUTE

E.F. = EACH FACE SL = STEEL LINE

E.W. = EACH WAY SYP = SOUTHERN YELLOW PINE
EXP. = EXPANSION T&B =TOP AND BOTTOM

F.F. = FINISH FLOOR T.O.B. =TOP OF BEAM

FT =FEET TO.C =TOP OF COLUMN

GA. = GAUGE TO.F. =TOP OF FOOTING

GALV = GALVANIZED T.O.M. =TOP OF MASONRY

HORZ = HORIZONTAL TS =TUBE STEEL

HSS = HOLLOW STRUCTURAL SECTION UN.O = UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE
K.O. = KNOCK OUT VERT. = VERTICAL

LBS = POUNDS V.I.F. = VERIFY IN FIELD

LLH = LONG LEG HORIZONTAL WWR = WELDED WIRE REINFORCEMENT
LLV = LONG LEG VERTICAL Wi/ =WITH

MAX = MAXIMUM & =AND

M.C.J. = MASONRY CONTROL JOINT %%C = DIAMETER

MEP = MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL AND DIA. = DEGREES

PLUMBING

LUCASA DESIGN

2503 N Riverside Dr, Tampa, Florida 33602 ::Phone: (727) 460-8204

Structural Coversheet

921 12th Street North, St. Pete

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE:

DATE
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DELTA NO.
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<

JIM BRYAN BARRETT, RA.
AR#93687 FLORIDA

CERTIFIED PROFESSIONAL BUILDING DESIGNER

@® NATIONAL COUNCIL OF @
)

Planmark Design Studio, LLC
1710 N 19th Street
Tampa Florida 33605

PHONE: (813) 922-3044

MICHAEL A. COLLAZO, CPBD
10-231

| CERTIFY TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND
BELIEF, THAT ALL OF THE SYSTEMS FOR THIS
STRUCTURE HAVE BEEN DESIGNED TO BE IN
COMPLIANCE WITH THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE
8TH EDITION 2023. ALL OTHER ELEMENTS AND

ASSEMBLIES ARE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF OTHERS.
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#5'S CONT. ON CHAIRS

UPLIFT CONNECTORS SUCH AS SP's, H's, AND ANCHOR BOLTS ARE NOT REQUIRED
ON WALLS NOT EXPOSED TO UPLIFT FORCES. SHEARWALLS REQUIRE ANCHOR BOLTS
AND SHOULD BE PROVIDED PER PLAN.
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3 1/2" CONC. SLAB

LEGEND SYMBOLS

8x8 FILLED CELL W/ #5 REBAR
8x8 FILLED CELL W/ (2)#5 REBAR @INSIDE FACE

8x8 FILLED CELL W/ NO REBAR REQUIRED

45° CMU - FILL CELLS W/ #5 REBAR

12x12 FILLED CELL W/ #5 REBAR

ELEVATION INDICATOR - ELEVATION NOTED IS RELATIVE
TO FINISH FLOOR DATUM = 0'-0"

DETAIL INDICATOR

é% .@@E@

FLOOR SLAB NOTES:

31/2" 2,500 PSI CONCRETE SLAB ON 6MIL VAPOR BARRIER LAPPED 6" AND TAPED OVER
CLEAN COMPACTED SOIL.

SLAB REINFORCEMENT

FLOOR SLABS SHALL BE REINFORCED BY STEEL REINFORCING BARS AT REENTRANT
CORNERS SUCH AS INSIDE CORNERS OF AN "L" SHAPED SLAB. REENTRANT CORNERS
SHALL HAVE TWO PIECES OF REBAR, 36" (914mm) LONG, PLACED DIAGONALLY TO THE
CORNER, 12" (305mm) APART, WITH THE FIRST BAR PLACED 2" (51mm) FROM THE
CORNER. ALL REINFORCEMENT SHALL BE SUPPORTED TO REMAIN IN PLACE FROM THE
CENTER TO THE UPPER 1/3 OF THE SLAB FOR THE DURATION OF THE CONCRETE
PLACEMENT.

2503 N Riverside Dr, Tampa, Florida 33602 ::Phone: (727) 460-8204

PLUMBING NOTES:

REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL PLUMBING FIXTURE PLANS FOR ALL FIXTURE LOCATIONS

SPACE FILLED CELLS NO LESS THAN 48" O.C.
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921 12th Street North, St. Pete

Foundation Plan
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g Planmark Design Studio, LLC
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SCALE: 1/2"=1-0

PHONE: (813) 922-3044

CERTIFIED PROFESSIONAL BUILDING DESIGNER
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| CERTIFY TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND
BELIEF, THAT ALL OF THE SYSTEMS FOR THIS
STRUCTURE HAVE BEEN DESIGNED TO BE IN
COMPLIANCE WITH THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE
8TH EDITION 2023. ALL OTHER ELEMENTS AND

ASSEMBLIES ARE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF OTHERS.




2x STUDS, SEE PLAN FOR SPACING AND ——
STRAPPING REQUIREMENTS

CONT. 2x PLATE w/2-16d NAILS @ EA. JOIST

23/32" FLOOR SHEATHING NAILED w/8d NAILS
6" O.C. @ EDGES & 12" O.C. FIELD NAILING (MIN)

3\"

4
TRUSS PER PLAN //
META16 ANCHOR @ EA —

=

-

~ | é

STRUCTURAL SHEATHING CONTINUOUS
THROUGH FLOOR CONECTIOIN, SEE PLAN FOR
ATTACHMENT

—— NAILING PER DETAILS

(4) 16d NAILS
RIBBON TO EA. TRUSS

8d NAILS 3" O.C. WALL SHEATHING
TO EACH TRUSS

(4) 16d NAILS RIBBON TO EA. TRUSS
NAILING PER DETAILS

8" KNOCKOUT BLOCK w/#5 CONTINOUS BAR
GROUT SOLID

8" CMU WALL, SEE PLAN FOR VERT REINF.

FLOOR SECTION @ MASONRY WALL

N.T.S.

o’

2x STUDS, SEE PLAN FOR SPACING AND ——
STRAPPING REQUIREMENTS

CONT. 2x PLATE w/2-16d NAILS @ EA. JOIST —

23/32" FLOOR SHEATHING NAILED w/8d NAILS
6" O.C. @ EDGES & 12" O.C. FIELD NAILING (MIN)

™~ EDGE NAILING PER PLAN
(4) 16d NAILS
RIBBON TO EA. TRUSS

\ 8d NAILS 3" O.C. WALL SHEATHING
TO EACH TRUSS

(4) 16d NAILS RIBBON TO EA. TRUSS

EDGE NAILING PER PLAN

I

Nl
N

[T

TRUSS PER PLAN

META16 ANCHOR @ EA/

TRUSS

FLOOR SECTION

CANTILEVER LENGTH PER PLAN

STRUCTURAL SHEATHING PER PLAN

8" KNOCKOUT BLOCK w/#5 CONTINOUS BAR
GROUT SOLID

8" CMU WALL, SEE PLAN FOR VERT REINF.

) MASONRY WALL

N.T.S.

2x STUDS, SEE PLAN FOR SPACING AND ——
STRAPPING REQUIREMENTS

CONT. 2x PLATE w/2-16d NAILS @ EA. JOIST —

23/32" FLOOR SHEATHING NAILED w/8d NAILS
6" O.C. @ EDGES & 12" O.C. FIELD NAILING (MIN)

2x BLOCKING 4'-0" O.C. FOR TWO BAYS. NAIL

FLOOR SHEATHING TO BLOCKING w/
8d NAILS @ 4" O.C. : \

E"Y
' o o\ |

” o

o
o

TRUSS PER PLAN /

META16 ANCHOR
@ EA TRUSS

B

T TTH T

T} I

p

At Cantilever

ATTACHMENT

EDGE NAILING PER PLAN

DIAG. REQ. @ BLOCKING. NAIL w/ (2) 10d NAILS
@ E.E.

FIELD FRAME 2x4 KNEE WALL OR PRE-ENG
FLOOR TRUSS, STUDS @ 16" O.C. w/ (2) 16d
NAILS @ EA END

EDGE NAILING PER PLAN

STRUCTURAL SHEATHING CONTINUOUS
/ THROUGH FLOOR CONECTIOIN, SEE PLAN FOR

8" KNOCKOUT BLOCK w/#5 CONTINOUS BAR

GROUT SOLID
8" CMU WALL OR POURED CONC. WALL, SEE
/ PLAN FOR VERT REINF.

FLOOR SECTION @ MASONRY WALL

N.T.S.

AT Perpendicular

/Ro1
- (arason) (
- 8F24-0B/1T )( 8F24-0B/1T )

12F16-1B/1T

o
Careiom)

12F16-1B/1T

8F24-1B/1T

THROUGH FLOOR CONECTIOIN, SEE PLAN FC

YA STRUCTURAL SHEATHING CONTINUOUS
/ ATTACHMENT

8F24-0B/1T

8F24-0B/1T

8F24-1B/1T

- |

GENERAL NOTES

LINTEL AND BOND BEAM LEGEND

1. REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS FOR WALL HEIGHTS.

3. ALL INTERIOR CEILING SHEATHING TO BE GYPSUM.

4. ALL EXTERIOR SHEATHING TO BE MINIMUM 7/16 " APA RATED SHEATHING.
5. FLOOR SHEATHING (IF APPLICABLE) SHALL BE 2 " MIN.

6. REFER TO DETAILS FOR ROOF SHEATHING REQUIREMENTS.

7. U.N.O. INTERIOR SHEATHING TO BE GYPSUM AS REQUIRED IN ARCHITECTURAL
DRAWINGS.

8. PROVIDE SOLID BLOCKING FROM ALL BEAMS & GIRDERS TO FOUNDATION
BELOW.

2. REFER TO STRUCTURAL DETAILS FOR STEPPED MASONRY WALL HEIGHT DETAIL.

TRUSS NOTES

UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED ON PLANS:
1. ALL TRUSS STRAPS TO MASONRY ARE TO BE META16.

2. ALL TRUSS STRAPS TO WOOD TO BE SIMPSON H10A. OR MTS16
WHEN INSTALLED ON EXTERIOR WALLS SHALL BE CONNECTED
THROUGH EXTERIOR SHEATHING. (2) H2.5A TO BE USED TO
MULTI-PLY TRUSS, (1) EACH SIDE w/8d NAILS MIN. SIMPSON H2.5A
MAY BE USED ON JACK TRUSSES ON THE EXTERIOR OF THE WALL
w/8d MIN.

3. THESE PLANS ARE ENGINEERED BASED ON TRUSS LAYOUTS AND
ENGINEERING PROVIDED BY THE DELEGATED TRUSS ENGINEER.
CHANGES OR MODIFICATIONS ARE NOT PERMITTED WITHOUT A
LETTER FROM THE ENGINEER OF RECORD.

1. BOND BEAM IS

TO BE 8" KNOCK OUT BLOCK WITH #5 BAR GROUTED SOLID, CONTINUOUS

AROUND PERIMETER OF STRUCTURE.
2. MINIMUM 4" NOMINAL BEARING PER END @ LINTELS OR AS REQUIRED BY MANUF.

3. LINTELS WITH

A CLEAR SPAN LONGER THAN 12'-4" SHALL BE PRESTRESSED.

4. BOND BEAM ELEV = 94" U.N.O.
5.GARAGE DOOR LINTEL HEIGHT MAY HAVE A TOLERANCE OF +/- 4" FOR ALL LINTELS 28" OR

GREATER.

TYPE DESIGNATION

F = FILLED WITH GROUT / U = UNFILLED
I/ QUANTITY OF #5 REBAR AT
BOTTOM OF LINTEL CAVITY

8F24-1BNMT

L

15-5/8" ACTUAL
116" NOMINAL HEIGHT

L QUANTITY OF #5 REBAR AT TOP

NOMINAL HEIGHT
NOMINAL WIDTH

/— #5 REBAR AT TOP MIN. (1) REQD

H "1 1-1/2" CLEAR

— CMU

\I— GROUT
N\~ 1 #5 REBAR AT BOTTOM OF LINTEL CAVITY

7-5/8" BOTTOM REINFORCING PROVIDED
ACTUAL  INLINTEL (VARIES)

8" NOMINAL
WIDTH

LUCASA DESIGN

2503 N Riverside Dr, Tampa, Florida 33602 ::Phone: (727) 460-8204

HEADER NOTES:

1. LINTELS D

ESIGNED USING PRECAST CAST-CRETE PRODUCTS. FOR MORE

INFORMATION GO TO WWW.CAST-CRETE.COM OR CALL 1-800-999-4641.

2. OTHER LINTEL MANUFACTURER'S PRODUCTS CAN BE USED ONLY UPON
APPROVAL FROM ENGINEER OF RECORD.

3. FIELD CUT UNITS AS REQUIRED.

4. FOUR INCH BEARING REQUIRED.

5. PROVIDE TEMPORARY SUPPORT ON LINTELS REQUIRING GROUT FILL.
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m DETAIL INDICATOR
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First Floor Framing & Lintel Plan

Scale: 1/4" = 1'-0"

GABLE END BRACING
LO2
KEYNOTE SCHEDULE
NOTE
12" x 18" Shower Niche
14" x 18"
IShower Niche

HU28
MTS16

(2) 2X12 Ledger w/ 5/8" x 9" Wedge Bolt
Spaced 24" O.C. Staggered

See Detail FL1 (Typ.)

HGUMb5.25.SDS - Scab as Required

LGT2 - Scab as Required

3-1/2" x 5-1/4 PSL Post

Hatch Indicates Area of Overframing
LGT2 (Scab as Required)
MSTCM40

HHETA20

13[MTSM20

51/4"x5 1/4"
SL Column
15|(10" Ht. LVL w/ 1/2" Plywood Both Sides

16|8-1/2" x 7-1/4 PSL Post

LGT4-SDS3 (Scab 2x)
w/ H2.5A Each Side
Valley truss Set

1GT3 w/ HDU4
w/5/8" ATR

—_

1 HRREREREERINIRIE

—_

ry
N

STRUCTURAL SHEATHING
SEE PLAN AND DETAILS FOR
ATTACHMENT

PRE-ENGINEERED WOOD TRUSSES AT 2-0" O.C. MAX.

TRUSS ANCHOR PER PLAN

FASCIA
SEE ARCH. DRAWINGS

BOND BEAM PER PLAN

SHEATHING PER PLAN

ROOF TRUSS ON MASONRY

N.T.S.

ALL HEADER CONNECTIONS:
1. (2) LTS12 EACH END OF EACH HEADER.

2. (1) JACK STUD AT EACH END OF OPENING

3. KING STUDS AT EQACH END OF OPENING

4. (1) LTTO TIE DOWN JACK STUD w/ 5/8" ANCHOR, DRILL AND EPOXY
6" INTO CMU BELOW w/SET XP EPOXY

5. PROVIDE SOLID BLOCKING UNDER ALL SUPPORTS

LOAD PATH CONNECTORS:

1. TSP OR DSP FROM TOP PLATE TO STUDS
2. H10A FROM TRUSS TO TOP PLATE

3. MGT
AND
1-1/2'
LS16

o o

w/5/8"(1) LTT9 TIE DOWN JACK STUD w/ 5/8" ANCHOR, DRILL
EPOXY 6" INTO CMU BELOW SOLID BLOCK

' LSL RIM BOARD AROUD ENTIRE PERIMETER OF 2ND LEVEL
STRAP FROM STUDS ABOVE TO RIM BOARD BELOW @ 32" O.C.

7. META 16 FROM CMU TO ALL TRUSSES AND (4) 10d NAILS FOR
RIMBOARD TO TRUSS ENDS

8. (*) USE JACK STUDS @GIRDER SUPPORT TIE DOWN VIA
CONNECTORS

9. USE HTT4 AT ALL CORNERS, PROVIDE g" TO CMU BELOW.

D&E

12" W/"SET XP EPOXY .

GENERAL NOTES

1. REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS FOR WALL HEIGHTS.

2. ALL INTERIOR CEILING SHEATHING TO BE GYPSUM.

3.  ALL EXTERIOR SHEATHING TO BE MIN. 5/8" APA RATED SHEATHING U.N.O.

4. REFER TO DETAILS FOR ROOF SHEATHING REQUIREMENTS.

921 12th Street North, St. Pete

Lintel & Low Roof-Floor Framing Plan

LEGEND

/LTR)
\SHT/

XXX

DETAIL INDICATOR

LINTEL OR WOOD HEADER DESIGNATION
ALL WOOD HEADERS TO BE (2) PLY U.N.O.

HEADER SCHEDULE U.N.O.

OPENING SIZH HEADER REMARKS
UPTO 3'-4" DOUBLE 2x6 | --—---
3'-5" - 6'-0" DOUBLE 2x8 | --—----
6'-1" - 8'-6" DOUBLE 2x10 (2) JACK STUDS, EACH END.
8'-7"-12'-6" DOUBLE 2x12 (2) JACK STUDS, EACH END.

LOCATION OF BRACING AT VAULTED TRUSS.

CONTINUOUS BRACING PER PLAN

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE:

DATE

<<

DELTA NO.

<

<

<

JIM BRYAN BARRETT, RA.
AR#93687 FLORIDA

Planmark Design Studio, LLC
1710 N 19th Street
Tampa Florida 33605

PHONE: (813) 922-3044

CERTIFIED PROFESSIONAL BUILDING DESIGNER

@® NATIONAL COUNCIL OF
<

MICHAEL A. COLLAZO, CPBD
10-231

| CERTIFY TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND
BELIEF, THAT ALL OF THE SYSTEMS FOR THIS
STRUCTURE HAVE BEEN DESIGNED TO BE IN
COMPLIANCE WITH THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE
8TH EDITION 2023. ALL OTHER ELEMENTS AND

ASSEMBLIES ARE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF OTHERS.

SHEET

-3




/ZX BLOCKING AT SHEATHING EDGES

X

CONTINUOUS STRUCTURAL e
SHEATHING =

TRUSS ANCHOR PER PLAN

STRUCTURAL SHEATHING

DETAIL AT RAISED HEEL

NOTE:

REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS
AND/ OR TRUSS MANUFACTURER
DRAWINGS FOR SPECIFIC TRUSS PROFILE

INFORMATION. (i.e. HEEL HEIGHTS,
SLOPE, OVERHANGS).

LOCATION OF BRACING AT VAULTED TRUSS.

SEE PLAN AND DETAILS FOR
ATTACHMENT

PRE-ENGINEERED WOOD TRUSSES AT 2'-0" O.C. MAX.

TRUSS ANCHOR PER PLAN

FASCIA Vi
SEE ARCH. DRAWINGS —.F7— -

BOND BEAM PER PLAN

CONTINUOUS BRACING PER PLAN

SHEATHING PER PLAN

ROOF TRUSS ON MASONRY

N.T.S.

FOR HEELED TRUSSES ADDITIONAL
STRUCTURAL SHEATHING AND BLOCKING

IS REQUIRED.
_——2x BLOCKING BETWEEN TRUSSES w/
> (3)10d INTO SUPPORT
| TRUSS ANCHOR
e | SHEATHING PER PLAN
STRUCTURAL SHEATHING CONTINUOUS -
ACROSS BEAM AND TRUSS HEAL, w/ /‘;«
SHEATHING EDGE NAILING REQUIRED: A LOCATION OF BRACING AT VAULTED TRUSS.
FRAMING PER PLAN DETAIL AT RAISED HEEL
TRUSS ANCHOR w/ H10A, T
TYPICAL. LT
ot - _z=F /LH
'—
'—
CONTINUOUS BRACING PER PLAN
NOTE: N
REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS
AND/ OR TRUSS MANUFACTURER —Ia/

DRAWINGS FOR SPECIFIC TRUSS PROFILE
INFORMATION. (i.e. HEEL HEIGHTS,
SLOPE, OVERHANGS).

lSHEATHING PER PLAN
FRAMING PER PLAN

ROOF TRUSS ON FRAME

N.T.S.

STRUCTURAL SHEATHING
‘/—PER PLAN

j

CONNECT BRACE NEAR ROOF
SHEATHING. FASTEN TO TOP
CHORD USING H3 CLIP.

<

PRE ENGINEERED TRUSSES
/AT 24" 0.C.

NI
X

ey

BOND BEAM PER PLAN AND SCHEDULE /

8" CMU WALL. SEE PLAN FOR VERT. REINF.

<
ESHEATHING PER PLAN

META16 AT BLOCKING w/1/4" MAX.
GAP FROM TOP OF WALL TO BOTT.
OF BLOCKING

WALL BRACING AT NON-BEARING EXTERIOR WALL

N.T.S.

2x4 BLOCKING AT DIAGONALS ONLY. ATTACH AT EACH
END w/ (2) 12d TOENAILS. NAIL SHEATHING TO BLOCKING
AT 6" 0.C. w/ MINIMUM 8d NAILS. BLOCK 4 BAYS BACK
FROM GABLE TRUSS.
WHEN SECOND BRACE IS REQUIRED, NAIL TO OPPOSITE
SIDE OF BLOCKING.

I

PARALLEL

STRUCTURAL SHEATHING PER PLAN

2x4 LADDER FRAMING AT 24" 0.C. REQ'D AT
OVERHANGS GREATER THAN 12". ATTACH TO TRUSS

s
I SN N

TOP CHORD wi (2)-16d NAILS AT 24" O.C.
4_}[/ CONT. 2x4 w/ (2) 12d NAILS
i

(2) SIMPSON A23 w/ (8) 10d x 1-1/2"
(ONE ON EACH SIDE OF BRACE TO TOP PLATE). N

J 1 "

w

CONTINUOUS STRUCTURAL

ATTACHMENT

FIELD NAILING PER PLAN

[

GENERAL NOTES

1. REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS FOR WALL HEIGHTS.

2. REFER TO STRUCTURAL DETAILS FOR STEPPED MASONRY WALL HEIGHT DETAIL.

3. ALL INTERIOR CEILING SHEATHING TO BE GYPSUM.

4, ALL EXTERIOR SHEATHING TO BE MINIMUM 7/16 " APA RATED SHEATHING.
5. FLOOR SHEATHING (IF APPLICABLE) SHALL BE g—g "MIN.

6. REFER TO DETAILS FOR ROOF SHEATHING REQUIREMENTS.

7. U.N.O. INTERIOR SHEATHING TO BE GYPSUM AS REQUIRED IN ARCHITECTURAL
DRAWINGS.

8. PROVIDE SOLID BLOCKING FROM ALL BEAMS & GIRDERS TO FOUNDATION
BELOW.

TRUSS NOTES

UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED ON PLANS:
1. ALL TRUSS STRAPS TO MASONRY ARE TO BE META16.

2. ALL TRUSS STRAPS TO WOOD TO BE SIMPSON H10A. OR MTS16
WHEN INSTALLED ON EXTERIOR WALLS SHALL BE CONNECTED
THROUGH EXTERIOR SHEATHING. (2) H2.5A TO BE USED TO
MULTI-PLY TRUSS, (1) EACH SIDE w/8d NAILS MIN. SIMPSON H2.5A
MAY BE USED ON JACK TRUSSES ON THE EXTERIOR OF THE WALL
w/8d MIN.

3. THESE PLANS ARE ENGINEERED BASED ON TRUSS LAYOUTS AND
ENGINEERING PROVIDED BY THE DELEGATED TRUSS ENGINEER.
CHANGES OR MODIFICATIONS ARE NOT PERMITTED WITHOUT A
LETTER FROM THE ENGINEER OF RECORD.

2503 N Riverside Dr, Tampa, Florida 33602 ::Phone: (727) 460-8204

LEGEND

DETAIL INDICATOR
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CROSS HATCHED AREA INDICATES EXTENT OF
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| E= < L H6l3-1/2" x 7-1/4 PSL Post
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SHEATHING SEE PLAN FOR

GABLE END OVER MASONRY R30 GABLE END FRAMING

N.T.S.

N.T.S.

/R30)
\_/

Second Roof Framing Plan

CONDITION, SEE PLAN AND DETAIL. Scale: 1/4" = 1-0

CONT. 2x4

2x4 BLOCKING AT 24" O.C.

FRAMING PER PLAN

2nd Floor Header & Roof Framing Plan

921 12th Street North, St. Pete

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE:

DATE

<D

DELTA NO.

JIM BRYAN BARRETT, RA.
AR#93687 FLORIDA

Planmark Design Studio, LLC
1710 N 19th Street
Tampa Florida 33605

PHONE: (813) 922-3044

CERTIFIED PROFESSIONAL BUILDING DESIGNER

@® NATIONAL COUNCIL OF @
)

MICHAEL A. COLLAZO, CPBD
10-231

BELIEF, THAT ALL OF THE SYSTEMS FOR THIS
STRUCTURE HAVE BEEN DESIGNED TO BE IN

8TH EDITION 2023. ALL OTHER ELEMENTS AND

| CERTIFY TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND

COMPLIANCE WITH THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE

ASSEMBLIES ARE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF OTHERS.

SHEET
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o TRUSS NOTES

UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED ON PLANS:
1. ALL TRUSS STRAPS TO MASONRY ARE TO BE META16.

FOR HEELED TRUSSES ADDITIONAL G E N E RAL N OTE S
STRUCTURAL SHEATHING AND BLOCKING
IS REQUIRED.
1. REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS FOR WALL HEIGHTS.
e s zisTws. scem ronsmaone o — [ A e SO o o L
/g (3) 10d INTO SUPPORT STRAPPING REQUIREMENTS ATTACHMENT ’ 2. REFER TO STRUCTURAL DETAILS FOR STEPPED MASONRY WALL HEIGHT DETAIL. O g
|_——TRUSS ANCHOR CONT. 2x PLATE w/2-16d NAILS @ EA. JOIST L —_— K
RN NAILING PER DETAILS 26-0 3. ALLINTERIOR CEILING SHEATHING TO BE GYPSUM. ¥p) 5
— |__—SHEATHING PER PLAN 23/32" FLOOR SHEATHING NAILED w/8d NAILS o o L Ll =
STRUCTURAL SHEATHING CONTINUOUS - 6" 0.C. @ EDGES & 12" O.C. FIELD NAILING (MIN) —— (4) 16d NAILS 6-9 6-2 131 4. ALL EXTERIOR SHEATHING TO BE MINIMUM 7/16 " APA RATED SHEATHING. 5
ACROSS BEAM AND TRUSS HEAL, w/ /‘;« RIBBON TO EA. TRUSS m 2 ) i
; 5. FLOOR SHEATHING (IF APPLICABLE) SHALL BE 2 " MIN. ]
SHEATHING EDGE NAILING REQUIRED.: /\/ LOCATION OF BRACING AT VAULTED TRUSS. ?cé r\épAdéi iRO'géWALL SHEATHING ( ) 32 <E §
v . 6.  REFER TO DETAILS FOR ROOF SHEATHING REQUIREMENTS. i
FRAMING PER PLAN DETAIL AT RAISED HEEL —M (4) 16d NAILS RIBBON TO EA. TRUSS ! P =
| 7. U.N.O.INTERIOR SHEATHING TO BE GYPSUM AS REQUIRED IN ARCHITECTURAL . g
AN NAILING PER DETAILS DRAWINGS. K]
% N 4 4 _— gy — ] . ] ] SRR | I | I | U a
- : 8" KNOCKOUT BLOCK w/#5 CONTINOUS BAR 8 PROVIDE SOLID BLOCKING FROM ALL BEAMS & GIRDERS TO FOUNDATION 3
TRUSS ANCHOR w/ H10A, 2 - - N GROUT SOLID I— BELOW. D) 8
TYPICAL. T e . f I ] I ! ] — &
- ,:,::”"/H | / 8" CMU WALL, SEE PLAN FOR VERT REINF. <(2) %8 =

T NI TR
[T T T T

- . l‘
Vi TRUSS PER PLAN /
'—
CONTINUOUS BRACING PER PLAN
NOTE: \
META16 ANCHOR @ EA ~

REFEI.? TO ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS

AND/ OR TRUSS MANUFACTURER _J\/_ 2. ALL TRUSS STRAPS TO WOOD TO BE SIMPSON H10A. OR MTS16

DRAWINGS FOR SPECIFIC TRUSS PROFILE

*********** WHEN INSTALLED ON EXTERIOR WALLS SHALL BE CONNECTED
INFORMATION. (.. HEEL HEIGHTS, SHEATHING PER PLAN FLOOR SECTION @ MASONRY WALL | N | | |V el THROUGH EXTERIOR SHEATHING. (2) H2.5A TO BE USED TO
SLOPE, OVERHANGS). FRAMING PER PLAN e e U D e N 7 | | AN I IO B MULTI-PLY TRUSS, (1) EACH SIDE w/8d NAILS MIN. SIMPSON H2.5A
: N-TS. RO1Y) ] | I N | | 7 | | o MAY BE USED ON JACK TRUSSES ON THE EXTERIOR OF THE WALL
-/ g wi8d MIN,
:._ 77777 — | R
ROOF TRUSS ON FRAME & e 3. THESE PLANS ARE ENGINEERED BASED ON TRUSS LAYOUTS AND
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STRAPPING REQUIREMENTS : ] S | (R 3
ATTACHMENT \ﬂ T — LETTER FROM THE ENGINEER OF RECORD. S
CONT. 2x PLATE w/2-16d NAILS @ EA. JOIST —— semmmenao-] S
* [
T T 23/32" FLOOR SHEATHING NAILED w/8d NAILS ~ EDGE NAILING PER PLAN 2 ==========4 LEG E N D S
/ CONDITION. SEE PLAN D D O @ EDGES & 12" 0. FIELD NAILING (MI — DIAG. REQ. @ BLOCKING. NAIL w/ (2) 10d NAILS D R =
/ U O R 5 L o=
CONTINUOUS STRUCTURAL . \ w/ FIELD FRAME 2x4 KNEE WALL OR PRE-ENG U T m DETAIL INDICATOR =
SHEATHING SEE PLAN FOR | jul »_ 8d NAILS @4",0.C. a FLOOR TRUSS, STUDS @ 16" O.C. w/ (2) 16d Loccc===--=! ®
ATTACHMENT //’ | ra N NAILS @ EA END ool 5
(7]
FIELD NAILING PER PLAN \ —— EDGE NAILING PER PLAN | 3
" , CROSS HATCHED AREA INDICATES EXTENT OF @
\ 2x4 BLOCKING AT 2470.C. - 8" KNOCKOUT BLOCK w/#5 CONTINOUS BAR I 1 GABLE END BRACING £
- GROUT SOLID _ ; 5
T FRAMING PER PLAN °Y ) 3 (2) 2x6 3 | S .9.
3 = 8" CMU WALL OR POURED CONC. WALL, SEE o . ] = | i S ((h)
Se= PLAN FOR VERT REINF. ' - 0
=t B ! o
GABLE END FRAMING / - ey i LINTEL AND BOND BEAM LEGENDE; :
R30 N TRUSS PER PLAN SR ), 3-6 2-0 3110 * M-
o AT WOOD SN= l 1. BOND BEAM IS TO BE 8" KNOCK OUT BLOCK WITH #5 BAR GROUTED SOLID, CONTINUOUS N (/)]
= = m AROUND PERIMETER OF STRUCTURE. ° C
= = 2. MINIMUM 4" NOMINAL BEARING PER END @ LINTELS OR AS REQUIRED BY MANUF. o] n
META16 ANCHOR _ﬁ ' 3. LINTELS WITH A CLEAR SPAN LONGER THAN 12'-4" SHALL BE PRESTRESSED. K% : m
@ EA TRUSS 16-8" 9-4' EIE/SSA\DG%E&';AOERL EIY\I?I?L-‘I‘-IIEUIQILICT).MAY HAVE A TOLERANCE OF +- 4" FOR ALL LINTELS 28" OR ) g n
'-Q" GREATER. g o
VERTICAL BARS -/ 26-0 TYPE DESIGNATION E —
WITH 25" MIN. LAP ] g'>|\</|8L‘;XT1$I‘:', FLOOR SECTION @ MASON RY WALL . . F = FILLED WITH GROUT / U = UNFILLED g Z m
3-1/2" THICK | e N.T.8. AT Perpendicular SeCOnd F|OOI’ Li ntel & ROOf Fl’am INg Plan r QUANTITY OF #5 REBAR AT S - |
CONCRETE SLAB ' 4" X 4" INSPECTION ~ BOTTOM OF LINTEL CAVITY L0 D
‘ Scale: 1/4" = 1'-0" e - |
PORT AT EACH 8F24-1B/NMT >
fi\ ELEV AT 0™-0" | FILLED CELL (TYP) L QUANTITY OF #5 REBAR AT TOP = O =2
\\‘/ 1ST FLOOR FF % I — GRADE NOMINAL HEGHT S b 0
] i . - 4q . 177}
FARARAR [ NOMINAL WIDTH I8 N3
\//\\\///i\\/ - 26'-0" ~ #SREBARATTOP M. (1) REQD = et
_ 7 — ) @S
HEADER BLOCK ~ o - . . _B H A3 lrrciear O -C-I—l =
X 2-0" 16-0 ‘ 8-0 SEH BE—ow 0 (q\|
= ] I 1
FLOT QEH N r=
N 5 8F24-1B/1T ' Fo4 = — GROUT g L D
(3) #5 BARS CONT — - - 16080 Garage Door 25 B s
= 2= |\ —— #5 REBAR AT BOTTOM OF LINTEL CAVITY S v—
STANDARD i i=i) . SIS 1S € clolo] EEE] O] 8] = " O D
90D HOOK——— | . ! . . 7558 |~ BOTTOM REINFORCING PROVIDED o+ (q\
1 I ‘ I = I I ACTUAL  INLINTEL (VARIES) ﬁ (@) ) <
I . I | L N L :. 8" NOMINAL
| | | =l : ! WIDTH
oy FOOTING DETAL | | | A0l L ; ; i
o || ! I ----{® o] ! p=========={0 £
| | ..--|@ ! ! I (] aE) g
| | _— | | w| E|§
4¢ GARAGE PITCH | | GiTder sy ol | T — izi o0
1/8" PER FT ! A — e I|E|E
— 1 NN T — 1 | I O Q| O
1 I O O Y I A N I A 1 I B 1] 7 e R ) |2
3-1/2" THICK 11" 4, ,~COLDJOINT | 3|3
CONCRETESLAB\ ¥ DRIVEWAY | R 1 > O35
L3 o B | B - ;: g NOTE B I—— = a|5|s
S SR I | B St ——20" Deep Floor Trusses —| 1. PROVIDE FILLED CELLS Xlaly
: \ ol S5 ' / Provided By Manufacturer | || || || | @48'0Cc.MAX. | T 7 22
N A A e e e A | | e UNLESSOTHERWISE | | =ik
5 \\///\ N/ B/ S N 1 A 1 A A U I A N R I B || BRI NOTED ATALLCMUWALLS | |l a|a
//\/\\ | je c_A \\j‘ £ g] S - A I N I I A Y A A A N N N Ej @ 7777777777 - 8 8
- 4. . [72] n
- 2. VERIFY ALL ROUGH OPENINGS ==
N N7 S 7 1 O 1 O 1 R I e e s S el il i b ] [ | S 3|3
2) #5 BARS CONT 2 M@ ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, x|
( ) 14" 1'-Q" 4" E] 7777777777 @ Skab Elevation | [ E & &
] at 49.3' NAVD88 AN
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, D — -
@FOOTING AT GARAGE OPENING 1ttt -t it u i e e | I = S|
Scale: 3/4" = 1-0" | d | -
| </ %Ia 2
3 <
G ] 1al ! 0 8 olg] O] O] O] @) = SININININ
% ENTRY PITCH i o
QY Z [m]
1/4" PER FT , | IS =
aIE! EBE= =i “ o] ) =) ) S [w5)
4@ LANAI PITCH m | 2050Fixed || 2880 Glass \_P\ CERTIFIED PROFESSIONAL BUILDING DESIGNER
1" IN 12.-0" I ] i NATIONAL COUNCIL OF
STl A 1ST FLOOR FF FLoT ((8F24-08/1T )(8F20-08/1T ) 38 ~
, \\/\\/\\)%/;/ ' 2 2, % T GRADE \__/ T 48"'x48" Conc Slab
S S Y SN g JIM BRYAN BARRETT, R A
\\/;;\\\/Z\\\/;;\\\/j ///\B\// COLD N AR#93687 FLORIDA MICHAEL A.l(ig?Lf_Azo, CPBDl
\\\\\\ NS \B\ JOINT THICKEN EDGE ' 1 1 AN AN e\l 1 ] . .
RR AL e PERPLAN First Floor Lintel & Floor Framing Plan 184 2.0 119" 2-11 Planmark Design Studio, LLC
S <K CONCRETE SLAB Scale: 1/4" = 1-0" - Verify M.O. Verify M.O. ~11-0" 1710 N 19th Street
N 26-0" Tampa Florida 33605
7 .
SR PHONE: (813) 922-3044 SHEET
STEM WALL
FOOTING PER PLAN FO u n d atl O n P | an | CERTIFY TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND
Scale: 1/4' = 1-0" BELIEF, THAT ALL OF THE SYSTEMS FOR THIS
STRUCTURE HAVE BEEN DESIGNED TO BE IN [ |
FOOTING AT GARAGE OPENING COMPLIANCE WITH THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE
FO4 Jscae 3= 10" 8TH EDITION 2023. ALL OTHER ELEMENTS AND
ASSEMBLIES ARE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF OTHERS.




NOTE:

IF WALLS ARE WOOD FRAMED, FACE MOUNTED

2x6's SHOWN SHOULD BE FASTENED WITH 4"
LONG LAG BOLTS WHERE EMBEDDED ANCHOR /

EXTEND JAMBS 12"

172" "J" BOLT w/ 2" WASHER

ABOVE OPENING ——| —

2x6 MIN. P.T. WOOD CENTER PAD (FOR

BOLTS ARE INDICATED. ADEQUACY OF WOOD 3" MAX.
FRAMING TO RECEIVE DOOR LOADINGS AND \ 0
LAG BOLTS IS BUILDERS RESPONSIBILITY.
NOTE UNLESS NOTED
OTHERWISE ALL CELLS
ABOVE LINTEL SHALL BE
I — A\ T FILLED
| i ! I I v I ! i
I I-II Ii<’<>'I'III’/|)\i\I' - I—I/I/I— 12" MAX
% ! | i Al W i i v — 12" .
[ 0] -1 - 1
I s ~topng HALFWIDTH [ef [T T—1 FiLED CELLS ON
[ T ] I‘/I'| | | EacHsIDE
|

OPENING HEIGHT

TORSION SPRING DOOR ONLY).

8" PRECAST CONC. LINTEL. SEE PLAN
FOR REIF. REQUIRED AND FILLED CELL

LOCATIONS.
OPENING WIDTH

TO BE GROUTED

SOLID, SEE PLANS.

[_——T——RETURNS MAY NEED
[
I
I
[
I

P 2x6 P.T. WOOD JAMB

GARAGE DOOR RETURN DETAILS

W06 /5%

R23

2x4x24" LONG w/16d NAILS @6"0.C. CONNECT
Y EACH BRACE wi/(2)16d NAILS TO 2x4

TRUSS

1x4 DIAGONAL
BRACE

°g
\\ 2) 16d

NAILS

v

TRUSS

TYPICAL DIAGONAL LATERAL BRACE

1x4 CONT. LATERAL

BRACING

INT FINISH
/ 1x WOOD

EESA

//— 2x PT BUCK

yAY

L\

ATTACH DOOR PER
FLORIDA PRODUCT
APPROVAL

x BRICK MOULD
FINISH PER ELEVATION

WOOD BUCK ATTACHMENT:

2x_OR GREATER BUCK TO MASONRY
BUILT-UP THICKNESS <2 1/4"

= 1/4"DIA.Cx4" TAPCONS @4" FROM
ENDS AND 12" 0.C. REMAINDER.

w/1 1/4" EMBEDMENT

ALTERNATE:

1x_CUSTOM PT BUCK TO MASONRY.
MATCH FRAME WIDTH, ATTACH w/"T"
NAILS @4" FROM ENDS AND 12" O.C.
REMAINDER. ATTACH DOOR THRU BUCK
INTO MASONRY PER FLORIDA PRODUCT
APPROVAL

TYPICAL DOOR ATTACHMENT DETAIL

N.T.S.
INT FINISH
/ 1x WOOD
1
Soran E
4°4 R e L
< PR = ATTACH WINDOW PER
R FLORIDA PRODUCT
e APPROVAL
e e Y SILICONE SEALANT
I8 FINISH PER ELEVATION

WOOD BUCK ATTACHMENT:

1x_CUSTOM PT BUCK TO MASONRY.
MATCH FRAME WIDTH, ATTACH w/"T"
NAILS @4" FROM ENDS AND 12" O.C.
REMAINDER. ATTACH WINDO THRU BUCK
INTO MASONRY PER FLORIDA PRODUCT
APPROVAL

ALTERNATE:

2x_OR GREATER BUCK TO MASONRY
BUILT-UP THICKNESS <2 1/4"

= 1/4"DIA.Cx4" TAPCONS @4" FROM ENDS
AND 12" O.C. REMAINDER.

w/1 1/4" EMBEDMENT

N.T.S.

8" K.O. BLOCK w/ #5 BAR
GROUTED SOILD.

VARIES PER PLAN

— = |

—]

#5 BAR w/ A.C.l. STANDARD

HOOK AT TOP. LAP PER
GENERAL NOTES.

i POURED CELL w/ (1) #5 BAR
CONT. FROM BEAM TO

FOOTING.

8" CMU WALL LAID IN
RUNNING BOND

oS TEP DOWN TIE BEAM

N.T.8.
(2)16d NAILS EA. MEMBER
1x4 CONT. LATERAL WOOD BRACING @10-0" SPACING
MAX. NAILED TO BOTTOM CHORD wi(2) 16d NAILS
/
i )
T T /
/ .
| ~ *
/
L 24'0C. |
" OVERLAP & SPLICES PRE-ENG. WOOD TRUSS

N.T.S.

R\ YPICAL LATERAL BRACE SPLICE

N.T.S.

w14 LYPICAL WINDOW ATTACHMENT DETAIL

EXTERIOR CONC.WALL PR
. '...%..4 . )
GARAGE DOOR AND eld
TRACK, INSTALLED PER
MANUFACTURERS i .
SPECIFICATIONS. — Al
5_— i T
27/
2x6 WOOD JAMB ANCHORED TO CMU w/ 1/2"x6" "L" BOLTS OR 5
5/8" x 6" SIMPSON TITEN HD'S w/ 2" WASHERS AT 24" 0.C. AND 2
— WITHIN 6" OF TOP AND BOTTOM.
1 |
¢ FRAME TO BUCK TO MASONRY
EXTERIOR CONC.WALL . A
1/4" DRIVE-IN ANCHOR SRS
x\ ' Z\._A'_ -
GARAGE DOOR AND - e
TRACK, INSTALLED PER e
MANUFACTURERS 4

S
I

FOUR #5's
CONTINUOUS
VERTICAL

<—— FOUR #4
DOWELS

SPECIFICATIONS. \
\

1/2" x 2 1/4" HILTI SLEEVE ANCHOR OR EQUAL. MIN. 1
1/2" EMBED INTO MASONRY. (1) PER BRACKET

FRAME TO MASONRY

TYPICAL GARAGE DOOR ATTACHMENT DETAIL

W16z

DOUBLE 2x TOP PLATE ———|

MID SPAN BLOCKING
BETWEEN EACH STUD

TOP PLATE

¥ x6""L"BOLTS AT 32"
O C.

2x P.T. PLATE x

<<

AND LOCATION

W10 INTERIOR LOAD BEARING WALL

SP2 EACH STUD TO

T )\ STUDS AT 16" OC.
SPF #2 (OR BETTER)

\SHEATHING PER PLAN

SP1 EACH STUD TO
/BOTTOM PLATE

\REFER TO FOUNDATION

PLAN FOR FOOTING SIZE

N.T.S.

STRUCTURAL SHEATHING PER PLAN
| /

3
-

<

2x4 #2 SYP CROSS BRACING
MEMBERS FASTENED TO TRUSS
OR SCAB w/(2)-16d NAILS EA. END.
(REFERTO TRUSS NOTES AND
TRUSS LAYOUT FOR LOCATION)

CONTINUOUS BRACING PER PLAN

ro1\LYPICAL X-BRACE DETAIL

N.T.S.

RM

- — 12x12x8
— — SINGLE CELL
= - C.M.U.
— S~ #2x7x7" TIES AT 8"
- — o.C.
=00 H 1
=T TE ]
- - ] a
e zEEzLb
O ZpkE
o Em R =002<wW
— | = LLoaods
= - F£35 <
- - w = I
e
= = SAW-CUT
- I || - UNIT IF
H | | H NEEDED
11 5/8"
I‘ ’I FOUR #4's
CONTINUOUS
I VERTICAL
. L——  #2XTXT"
TIES AT 8"
12x12x8
SINGLE CELL
C.M.U.

-.REINFORCED MASONRY DETAIL

2503 N Riverside Dr, Tampa, Florida 33602 ::Phone: (727) 460-8204

N.T.S.

921 12th Street North, St. Pete

Standard Details

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE:

DATE

<D

DELTA NO.

JIM BRYAN BARRETT, RA.
AR#93687 FLORIDA

Planmark Design Studio, LLC
1710 N 19th Street
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PHONE: (813) 922-3044

CERTIFIED PROFESSIONAL BUILDING DESIGNER
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)
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10-231
L

| CERTIFY TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND
BELIEF, THAT ALL OF THE SYSTEMS FOR THIS
STRUCTURE HAVE BEEN DESIGNED TO BE IN
COMPLIANCE WITH THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE
8TH EDITION 2023. ALL OTHER ELEMENTS AND

ASSEMBLIES ARE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF OTHERS.
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~

INT. WALL PER PLAN

_/—

EXT. WALL PER PLAN

2X4 BLOCKING @ 24" ——_|
0.C. NAILED X

BETWEEN STUDS
w/(2) 10d NAILS EACH
END

(2) 10d NAILS END
STUD TO EA BLOCH

<

INTERIOR WALL CONNECTION TO EXT. WALL

TO HDR.

SIMPSON H2.5A @ TOP & BOTTOM OE -
OPENING FRAMING (JACK ST NLY)

DBL 2X TOP PLATE. BOTTOM 2X OF TOP
PLATE TO BE SPLICED OVER A STUD.
PROVIDE 48" LAP SPLICE w/ (3) 10d
COMMON NAILS AT ENDS. NAIL P
CONT. w/ 10d COMMONS AT

2\— UPLIFT NAILING PER PLAN

\

CRIPPLES AS REQ'D

HEADER PER PLAN, (2) PLY CONT. w/ 10d COMMONS AT

A MIN. ADDTIONAL JACK STUD
o AND CONNECTORS
REQUIREMENTS PER PLAN.

FASTEN WALL
SHEATHING AT 3" O.C.
ALL AROUND OPENING

(6) 10d NAILS KING STUD

HEADER (MIN. 3 EA. PLY)
TO HEADER (MIN 3 EAPEY—

(1) SIMPSON LSTA18
CENTER ON HEADER.

SHEATHING PERP‘I:&N—/
2x STUDS AT 16" G-C—\

NAILING PER P&N—\ ‘ ‘

TYPICAL FRAMED BEARING WALL

MTS16 FROM EA. TRUSS———

DBL 2X TOP PLATE. BOTTOM 2X OF TOP
PLATE TO BE SPLICED OVER A STUD.
PROVIDE 48" LAP SPLICE w/ (3) 10d
COMMON NAILS AT ENDS. NAIL P

(6) 10d NAILS KING STUBFO——

(1) SIMPSON LSTA24 w/ (18) 10d NAILS
U.N.O - CENTER ON BOTTOM HEADER-

CONNECT WALLS PERW1ODEFAL |
2STUDS AT 16" 06—

(1) SP4 TO KING & JACK STUDJJTNTQ\ <
R

J

PLAN.

’ \W
1

7 —\ TRUSS BOTTOM CHORD PER

MANUF. @ 24" O.C.

4 \ 2
/
UPLIFT NAILING PER PLAN

HEADER PER PLAN, (2) PLY MIN. ADDITIONAL JACK
STUD AND CONNECTORS REQUIREMENTS PER

N.T.S.

AT CMU WALLS USE 2x P.T. ATTACHED TO BLOCK OR LINTEL
WITH POWER DRIVEN FASTENERS AT 12" O.C. FASTENERS
TO BE 1/8" DIA. MIN. AND EMBEDDED 3/4" MIN. MINIMUM
SHEAR CAPACITY TO BE 150#.

2x ANGLE AS REQUIRED w/ (2) 10d TOE
NAILS AT EACH END.

STRUCTURAL SHEATHING REQUIRED AT 2 SIDES IN
WINDOWS AND DOORS AND AT ENTRIES WITHOUT
BARREL FRAMING. SHEATH OUTSIDE ONLY WHEN

BARREL FRAMING IS USED.

1X P.T. SHIM

NOTES:
MINOR CHANGES MAY OCCUR ACCORDING TO INDIVIDUAL
OPENING.

IF WINDOW OR DOOR IS INSTALLED IN OPENING SEE "TYPICAL
WINDOW AND DOOR ATTACHMENT DETAIL" FOR INSTALLATION
DETAIL.

WHERE WINDOW FASTENER DOES NOT HAVE 2x BACKING, THE
FASTENER MUST EXTEND THROUGH 1x SHIM INTO BASE
MATERIAL PER THE MANUFACTURER'S PUBLISHED
RECOMMENDATIONS.

L

>

2x4 FILL w/ 2" MAX. GAl
BETWEEN BLOCKS. BLOC
AS REQUIRED AT WINDOW
FASTENER LOCATIONS.

7

ALTERNATE ARCH TOP

~
-

ALTERNATE ARCH TOP

ARCH FRAMING DETAIL

N.T.S.

#5 REBAR IN

VERTICA L
GROUT FILLED
CELL MITER LINTELS
g" BY FIELD
, ROUGH OPENING Z CUTTING
¢ BELOW
— — T ]
# . a GA 2 }L o w
| At
i
] #5 CORNER DOWELS
INSIDE AND OUTSIDE
OF VERTICAL #5 BAR
AS SHOWN
4
) - f:rnf
=
el B —
PRECAST LINTELS Gl=
FILLED WITH GROUT _ [ o
a9 v |m
.é
iJ\/ii ~

90° CORNER DETAIL 8"x8" COLUMN BELOW

(

0"-16" MAX.
GAP

N.T.S.

N.T.&. NOTEFYPICAL FOR EXTERIOR BEARING WALLS
FRAMING TO BE 2x4 U.N.O. ON PLANS

(2)H2.5A @ EA TRUSS (1) EA SIDE OF TOP PLATE CONNECTOR (CHOOSE ONE):
WALL. UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. a. (1) SPH4 @ EA STUD @ 2x4 WALLS

(1) SPH6 @ EA STUD @ 2x6 WALLS
b. (2) H2.5A @ EA STUD

INSTALL ON OPPOSITE SIDES OF PLATE

DOUBLE 2x TOP PLATE c. (1) SP2 @ EASTUD
d. (2) SDWC15600 @ EVERY STUD
MID SPAN BLOCKING e. STRUCTURAL SHEATHING & NAILING PER PLAN
BETWEEN EACH STUD

\ZX STUDS AT 16" O.C.

— T SHEATHING PER PLAN

— BOTTOM PLATE CONNECTOR (CHOOSE ONE):
a. (1) SPH4 @ EA STUD @ 2x4 WALLS
(1) SPH6 @ EA STUD @ 2x6 WALLS
b. (2) H2.5A @ EA STUD
INSTALL ON OPPOSITE SIDES OF PLATE
¢. (2) SP1 @ EA STUD
INSTALL ON OPPOSITE SIDES OF PLATE

N
AN
\ b d. (3)SDWC15450 SCREWS @ EA STUD
e. STRUCTURAL SHEATHING & NAILING PER PLAN

2XP.T. SOLE PLATE w/ 1/2" DIAM.  —
ANCHOR BOLTS (10 +2) AT 32" O.C. -
MAX. w/7" EMBEDMENT OR 5/8" DIA.
EXP.BOLTS AT 24" O.C. W/1800 #
ALLOWABLE TENSION MIN. OR 1/2"
DIA EXP. BOLTS AT 24" 0.C. W/1200
# ALLOWABLE TENSION MIN. ALSO
AT CORNERS & JAMB w/ 2x2 PLATE

i

WASHERS
REFER TO FOUNDATION PLAN FOR
FOOTING SIZE AND LOCATION
LOAD BEARING WALL w/ UPLIFT
N.T.S.
HORIZONTAL NAILING

e EXTERIOR WALL SHEATHING

. . . SHEATHING NAIL | VERTICALHORIZONTAL FIELD | BLOCKING

REQUIRED (MIN) SIZE | SPACING SPACING| SPACING| REQUIRED

° Wgﬁgf\%m%v'EDDEGiLSO.CK'NGAT ALl 716" SHEATHING 84 | 3'0C. = 3'0C.  12'0C. ESELES

o ° ° | 3/4" S

B s o o R = ’ ’
ol |° ° ° o L 3/8"
s
| o
é o o o o
O
E ° NAIL SPACING AT | |°

12" IN FIELD
. o SINGLE NAIL EDGE SPACING
° o ° 12" s
<'1/2" !

: : ’ DOUBLE NAIL EDGE SPACING

ooooo//ooooooolooo =‘><‘
-~ —/ 2x4 BLOCKING

NAILING
SHEATHING
WO TYPICAL SHEATHING DETAIL

N.T.S.

DOUBLE 2x TOP PLATE

MID SPAN BLOCKING
BETWEEN EACH STUD

2x P.T. PLATE SECURED TO SLAB w/
3" POWDER ACTUATED FASTENERS OR
TAPCONS @ 16" O.C. OR (2) ROWS 12d
GUN NAILS @ 12" O.C.

NOTEFYPICAL FOR INTERIOR BEARING WALLS w/o SHEATHING
FRAMING TO BE 2x4 U.N.O. ON PLANS

\2x STUDS AT 16" O.C.

i

pa— SHEATHING PER PLAN

\ W REFER TO FOUNDATION PLAN FOR

FOOTING SIZE AND LOCATION

LOAD BEARING WALL w/ UPLIFT

SPACING

N.T.S.
EXTERIOR GABLE END SHEATHING
SHEATHING | NAIL | VERTICALHORIZONTAL FIELD | BLOCKING
REQUIRED (MIN)  SIZE  SPACING SPACING SPACING REQUIRED
116" " " "
SL;E\T'\::EG 8d | 3'0C. 3'0C.  120C. ESELES
34 s
STRUCTURAL SHEATHING 45;#
— 38"
—— SHEARWALL LATERAL NAIL SPACING @ 12" IN FIELD 44
LOAD DESIGN NAIL

SINGLE NAIL EDGE SPACING

UPLIFT NAIL SPACING

2503 N Riverside Dr, Tampa, Florida 33602 ::Phone: (727) 460-8204

921 12th Street North, St. Pete

Standard Details 2
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DATE
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GABLE END SHEATHING DETAIL
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)
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8TH EDITION 2023. ALL OTHER ELEMENTS AND

ASSEMBLIES ARE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF OTHERS.




3|_1 n

2503 N Riverside Dr, Tampa, Florida 33602 ::Phone: (727) 460-8204

;_g" APA RATED ROOF SHEATHING.

ATTACH PER STRENGTH OF

MATERIALS SCHEDULE.

<
" APA RATED ROOF SHEATHING. /<
SEE STRENGTH OF MATERIALS
FOR ATTACHMENT.

- 23
_ﬂﬁwé \— PRE-ENGINEERED 24" PRE-ENGINEERED FLOOR 3" APA RATED FLOOR SHEATHING.
4 - - WOOD TRUSSES @ 2-0" O.C. TRUSS AT 16" 0.C., BY OTHERS. ATTACH PER STRENGTH OF
- - MATERIALS SCHEDULE.
\ - - HETA 16 TRUSS TO CMU, TYP.
mN =
|
23/32" APA RATED FLOOR SHEATHING. ATTACH PER STRENGTH OF
MATERIALS SCHEDULE. q)
24" D PRE ENGINEERED FLOOR/ROOF TRUSSES @ ]
24" O.C. BY OTHERS. PRE-ENGINEERED ROOF TRUSSES q)
2x8 BLOCKING BETWEEN EACH AT 24"0.C., BY OTHERS. N n_
TRUSS TAIL. ATTACH AT EACH
END w (4) 10d TOE NAILS. .
T S EEEEEEEEEEESS__=__=_—_————————————————.. o
N H2.5 STRAP : :
\ [N
(2) 2X6 TOP PLATE. ATTACH TO .C
STUDS w (2) 16d FACE NAILS. t
MTS16 2X8 BLOCKING AT ALL SUPPORTS.
TYPICAL FASTEN TO EITHER SIDE USING o
(4)10D TOE NAILS
¥ N
] += | ()
H3 TYPICAL - D -
DOUBLE COURSE BOND 1% APA RATED ROOF SHEATHING.
BEAM WITH #5 x CONT. SEE STRENGTH OF MATERIALS G) O
EACH FACE. FOR ATTACHMENT. | -
(2) 2x12 LEDGER. ATTACH TO BOND BEAM WITH (2) ROWS OF £ DIA. x7" STRONG BOLT-2 WEDGE N wfed || = —
ANCHORS AT 16" O.C. STAGGERED. CD 'B
e \ £ 0
I \_ PRE-ENGINEERED 5 2X6 WOOD FRAME WALL w
ﬂﬂ"g WOOD TRUSSES @ 2-0" 0.C 8 " GYPSUM SHEATHING, ATTACH PER STUDS AT 16" 0.C. ATTACH r CD
g 1 N e STRENGTH OF MATERIALS SCHEDULE. ABOVE AND BELOW w (4) 10d TOE N
8" CMU WALL w REINFORCED FILLED CELLS AT 48" 0.C. MAX. PROVIDE 9 ga. LADDER TYPE = —\ NAILS.
/ JOINT REINFORCEMENT EVERY OTHER COURSE. ( = - HETA 16 TRUSS TO CMU, TYP. Y —
| PER ARCHITECTURAL H = v— m
v —— ONE #5 CONTINUOUS VERTICAL IN mE =
GROUTED CELL @ WALL BEYOND. SEE , H H ™ ONE #5 CONTINUOUS VERTICAL IN
8" REINFORCED MASONRY WALL WITH TWO RUNS—| WALL PLAN. 8" REINFORCED MASONRY WALL WITH TWO RUNS —— 1 - GROUTED CELL. SEE WALL PLAN.
OF SOLID GROUTED CMU WITH ONE #4 EACH FACE OF SOLID GROUTED CMU WITH ONE #4 EACH FACE = -
IN KNOCK OUT CMU AT TOP. GROUT FILLALL — IN KNOCK OUT CMU AT TOP. GROUT FILL ALL - -
BELOW SLAB WALLS. INSTALL ONE #5 VERTICAL BELOW SLAB WALLS. INSTALL ONE #5 VERTICAL H H
WHERE SHOWN, AT EACH CORNER AND AT EACH WHERE SHOWN, AT EACH CORNER AND AT EACH - ] X
OPENING JAMB . PROVIDE 9 ga. LADDER TYPE a OPENING JAMB . PROVIDE 9 ga. LADDER TYPE - - o) o O]
JOINT REINFORCEMENT EVERY THIRD COURSE. TR - JOINT REINFORCEMENT EVERY THIRD COURSE. = B > i <
40 w - - 40 @ o Wi <C
55225t - S532EL 5
) w O
aLPed s - — 59 % g S w
22392 H I E ZZ<3%% L
ONE #5 WHERE SHOWNON ~ —— | W= 8 ONE#5WHERESHOWNON —— H 1 e = a =
PLAN @ WALL BEYOND PLAN = ] o
- - =
- - o
] - ('
FINISHED FLOOR AT 12.3' NAVD88 o | FINISHED FLOOR AT 12.3' NAVD88 - - | 2X6 x CONT. SOLE PLATE. 5/8" X 4" &)
H < = < ATTACH TO FOOTING w/ ‘L{j
- - TITEN HD ANCHOR AT 32" O.C. a
O | R 4. SOLID GROUT ALL WALLS BELOW SLAB 0 ERKKKK K
EEEL\'/?\TGISSUTALL WALLS BELOW SLAB SRIES A ITIPNERS S EVATION. SRS NN INININININ AN
ONE #5 WHERE SHOWN ON =S ONE #5 WHERE SHOWN ON =— K =) - T
FOUNDATION PLAN - - FOUNDATION PLAN H H . 8 > % _FINISHED FLOOR AT 12.3' NAVD88 } —I=E }
: : : : 6 g Z (£ E E i ) i .X o ’ ’ . N . : : N “ XZ ‘ a < ” A : ) LlJ
— — - - o e) o W . K . R Ll
=Hl= : =Bz E22%02 =N L L AT | =
#5 WITH STANDARD BEND AT BOTTOM - - M #5 WITH STANDARD BEND AT BOTTOM - - ~ E s < %( ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ol e "q 4 ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘
- - ™ - = s s
—H E ~H iE A %
= == ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ N < |<]|<]|<]I<11<]
- —
- - - - —
n | n == [ o
=)
\ - =) FOOTING, SEE PLAN VIEW
LT Y ) Com— i AND OTHER DETAILS.
CERTIFIED PROFESSIONAL BUILDING DESIGNER
" ® NATIONAL COUNCIL OF @
1 |_8|| | 1 O 1 ! 8" , < oé
THREE #5's CONTINUOUS BOTTOM WITH #3 THREE #5's CONTINUOUS BOTTOM WITH #3 <
TIES @ 24" O.C.; 3" BOTTOM AND SIDE COVER. TIES @ 24" 0.C.; 3" BOTTOM AND SIDE COVER.

, \TYPICAL 2 STY. WALL SECTION » “TYPICAL 1 STY. WALL SECTION 3 \TYPICAL BEARING WALL "™ pRiae8" FLORIDA TR g

NTS. NTS. NTS. Planmark Design Studio, LLC

1710 N 19th Street

Tampa Florida 33605
PHONE: (813) 922-3044 SHEET

| CERTIFY TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND
BELIEF, THAT ALL OF THE SYSTEMS FOR THIS
STRUCTURE HAVE BEEN DESIGNED TO BE IN L
COMPLIANCE WITH THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE
8TH EDITION 2023. ALL OTHER ELEMENTS AND
ASSEMBLIES ARE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF OTHERS.




(2)2x8 HEADER ATTACHED TO FLOOR JOIST W/ 10d NAILS @ 6" O.C.
STAGGERED

2x LEDGER ATTACHED TO (2)2x8 HEADER W/ 10d NAILS @ 6" O.C.
STAGGERED

/A~ SECOND FLOOR

STRINGERS TOE NAILED TO 2X LEDGER W/ (4) 10d NAILS.

\J/ ELEV. PER PLANS

2x THRUST BLOCK W/

(2) 2x8 HEADER. SUPPORT WITH
KNEE-WALL OR (8) 16d NAILS INTO

1/4"X2 3/4" TAPCONS TO
SLAB
CLG. JOIST @ 16" O.C.
d\ Ol_ou
NZ
(2)2X8 HEADER ATTACHED TO FLOOR JOIST W/ 10d NAILS @ 6" O C
STAGGERED
2X LEDGER ATTACHED TO (2)2X8 HEADER W/ 10d NAILS @ 6" Q.C
STAGGERED
STRINGERS TOE NAILED TO 2X LEDGER W/ (4) 10 - .
=
2x THRUST BLOCK W/
1/4"X2 3/4" TAPCONS TO
SLAB
CLG. JOIST @ 16" O.C.
d_\ 0"0"
NZ

TYPICAL STAIR DETAILS

STUD @ WALL |
[
/A STAIR LANDING
\F/ELEV. &SIZE PER
ARCH. PLANS \ \Z\
2x6 LEDGER SUPPORTED BY ONE OF THE— | \
FOLLOWING STRUCTURAL SUPPORTS: 2x LEDGER ATTACHED
a. KNEE WALL BELOW (JOIST HANGERS NOT TO (2)2x8 HEADER W/ 10d
REQUIRED) NAILS @ 6" O.C.
b. (3) 16d NAILS INTO EACH STUD (16" O.C. STAGGERED
MAX)
c. (24" x 24" CONCRETE SCREW @ 12" SECURE 2x6 FLOOR JOISTS @ 16" 0.C. TO
0.C. TO MASONRY HEADER w/LUS26 JOIST HANGERS w/(4) 10d TO
JOIST & (6) 10d TO LEDGER
GRASPABLE 112 MIN
HANDRALL; 1 114 I
MIN TO 1-1/2" MAX _— HANDRAIL BRACKETS TO
DIAMETER 3 - BE CONNECTED TO
J FRAMING PER MANUF.
% RECOMMENDATIONS
2 3
% -
K~ SECOND FLOOR 3 —
P ELEV. PER PLANS — 10'MIN. ~ SECTION
TREAD
P 11/2" MIN
o
L
%)
r RETURN HANDRAIL
INTO 1X BACKER BD.
@ )
<%
o) 3/4"-1 1/4" NOSING
6‘/3)/ PLAN
4/0 6‘,9 \
) <

GREATEST VARIANCE BETWEEN LARGEST TREAD AND SMALLEST TREAD
SHALL NOT BE GREATER THAN 3/8".

GREATEST VARIANCE BETWEEN TALLEST RISER AND SHORTEST RISER
SHALL NOT BE GREATER THAN 3/8".

N.T.S.

THROUGH-BOLT DETAIL
BY MANUFACTURER.

2!_8"

FURRING CAVITY

1"\/ 6“\/ \/ 3|_4|’ \/ 6“ "
T 71 171 CORRUGATED METAL

= £ | PANEL. FLUTES TO RUN
N P & SIDE-TO-SIDE. al
) / METAL FLASHING T
© AT WALL. o

A F;L 7 @ | : N
. =/}T L ] \ = .

“ [P ] 7@ \ =

_~‘1 " 1 lL | \
o [ Toom 38" e[V Lom Lon g METAL FLASHING AT
WALL.
4|-6|| 2'_2"

) METAL AWNING DETAIL

SCALE: 1/2" = 1*-0"

2x4 BLOCKING AT DIAGONALS ONLY. ATTACH AT EACH
END w/ (2) 12d TOENAILS. NAIL SHEATHING TO BLOCKING
AT 6" O.C. w/ MINIMUM 8d NAILS. BLOCK 4 BAYS BACK
FROM GABLE TRUSS.
WHEN SECOND BRACE IS REQUIRED, NAIL TO OPPOSITE
SIDE OF BLOCKING. 1\
I

(2) SIMPSON A23 w/ (8) 10d x 1-1/2" ——

—~||

(ONE ON EACH SIDE OF BRACE TO TOP P{ATE).

R-30 INSULATION MIN x \
‘001 0000ee

VARIES
SEE FLOOR PLAN

1/2" CEILING BOARD CLG.

1X3 FURRING STRIP

WINDOWS VARY

(1) COURSE 8 X 8 KNOCK- OUT BL// ol
FILLED SOLID W/ (1) #5 BAR TYP. S

STRUCTURAL SHEATHING PER PLAN

2x4 LADDER FRAMING AT 24" O.C. REQ'D AT
OVERHANGS GREATER THAN 12". ATTACH TO TRUSS
TOP CHORD w/ (2)-16d NAILS AT 24" O.C.

CONT. 2x4 w/ (2) 12d NAILS

|
5

& TS
000 o o

—

| ;W [UUEUTE: —

SEE FLOOR PLAN

8 X 8 PRE CAST CONCRETE
"U" LINTEL FILLED PER CALL

OUT ON FLOOR PLAN

2X4 OUTLOOKERS AT 24"
0.C. W/ R-19 INSULATION

2X10 JOISTS AT 16" O.C.
W/ R-19 INSULATION

CONT. P.T. 2 X 8 SILL PLATE TO K.O.
BLOCK W/ 5/8" X 10" A.B. W/ 2" X 2" X

1/8" STEEL WASHERS AT 36" O.C. OR

5/8" X 8" SIMPSON TITEN HD OR

EQUAL W/ 2" X 2" X 1/8" STEEL
WASHER AT 36" O.C. U.N.O.

SIMPSON A35 CLIP OR EQUIV.
EACH CORNER AND 24" O.C.

1X2 FURRING
STRIPS AT 24" O.C.
3/4" INSULATION BOARD
1X3 P.T. FURRING STRIPS

///

SILL (SEE
SPECS)

/L

NOTE: REFER TO ELEVATION
SHEET FOR SOFFIT AND
FASCIA DETAILS

(2) 2X8 HEADER W/
1/2" PLYWD SPACER

WINDOW PER SPECS
(SINGLE HUNG SHOWN)

CAULK ENTIRE UNIT PER
MANUFACTURER SPECS
SIMPSON CS16 STRAP OR EQUIV.
EACH CORNER AND AT WINDOW
JAMBS TOP AND BOTTOM

]

BN

FIBER CEMENT BOARD SIDING
W/ VERTICAL FURRING STRIPS

2X STUDS AT 16" O.C. W/ BATT
INSUL. SEE PLANS FOR STUD WIDTH

TT—— 1/2" PLYWOOD
—— (2)2X10

e

7
1

— (1) COURSE 8 X 8 KNOCK- OUT BLK
i %FILLED SOLID W/ (1) #5 BAR TYP.
i

CANTILEVER WALL SECTION

N.T.S.

2503 N Riverside Dr, Tampa, Florida 33602 ::Phone: (727) 460-8204

Miscellaneous Detalls

921 12th Street North, St. Pete

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE:

DATE

<D

DELTA NO.

JIM BRYAN BARRETT, RA.
AR#93687 FLORIDA

Planmark Design Studio, LLC
1710 N 19th Street
Tampa Florida 33605

PHONE: (813) 922-3044

CERTIFIED PROFESSIONAL BUILDING DESIGNER

@® NATIONAL COUNCIL OF
<

MICHAEL A. COLLAZO, CPBD
10-231
L

| CERTIFY TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND
BELIEF, THAT ALL OF THE SYSTEMS FOR THIS
STRUCTURE HAVE BEEN DESIGNED TO BE IN
COMPLIANCE WITH THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE
8TH EDITION 2023. ALL OTHER ELEMENTS AND

ASSEMBLIES ARE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF OTHERS.




